

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley
Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)
Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021), 7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 1 RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 2 PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 3.A JCSD 30-INCH PIPELINE RELOCATION	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 3.B JCSD 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 3.C JCSD 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 3.D JCSD 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION	PROJECT TOTAL
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	71,122,825.30	509,390.00	1,107,114.00	815,000.00	1,424,390.00	1,565,750.00	757,611.00	\$77,302,080.30
1	Granite Construction Company	60,780,614.15	325,043.85	770,102.00	676,600.00	1,081,260.00	477,255.00	679,135.00	\$64,790,010.00
2	Skanska USA	73,238,091.40	418,318.00	1,107,713.60	667,000.00	855,550.00	728,355.00	645,955.00	\$77,660,983.00
3	Ames Construction, Inc.	74,446,050.20	655,106.80	1,421,298.00	1,066,200.00	1,469,775.00	1,236,400.00	952,395.00	\$81,247,225.00
4	Security Paving Company, Inc.	75,327,794.42	784,212.00	1,213,237.00	1,207,040.00	2,106,190.00	1,190,770.00	810,070.00	\$82,639,313.42
5	Steve P. Rados, Inc.	101,380,001.20	738,949.20	1,225,395.00	742,900.00	948,400.00	641,200.00	700,500.00	\$106,377,345.40
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$77,034,510.27</i>	<i>\$584,325.97</i>	<i>\$1,147,549.12</i>	<i>\$871,948.00</i>	<i>\$1,292,235.00</i>	<i>\$854,796.00</i>	<i>\$757,611.00</i>	<i>\$82,542,975.36</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE		LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE		LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	066610	PARTNERING		LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7	995100	WATER METER CHARGES		EA	2	51,500.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	206,000.00
8	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00	800.00	3,200.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
9.A	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	375	54.00	20,250.00	45.00	16,875.00
9.B	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	8	14,200.00	113,600.00	10,500.00	84,000.00
9.C	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)		LF	8,400	24.00	201,600.00	20.00	168,000.00
9.D	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	1,000	17.00	17,000.00	16.00	16,000.00
10	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	698601	GEOMEMBRANE (WATER BARRIER)		SQFT	198,000	17.00	3,366,000.00	6.00	1,188,000.00
13	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	Like 1	SQFT	6,905	9.00	62,145.00	2.50	17,262.50
14	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
15	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	99,379	30.00	2,981,370.00	13.50	1,341,616.50
16	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT [ROADWAY FILL]	Like 3	CY	5,224	25.00	130,600.00	10.50	54,852.00
17	190161 (F)	ROCK EXCAVATION		CY	4,817	300.00	1,445,100.00	20.00	96,340.00
18	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)		CY	5,815	48.00	279,120.00	20.00	116,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
20	192035 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK)		CY	4,817	48.00	231,216.00	30.00	144,510.00
21	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)		CY	13,288	50.00	664,400.00	9.00	119,592.00
22	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)		CY	4,878	106.00	517,068.00	80.00	390,240.00
23	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)		CY	12,290	75.00	921,750.00	30.00	368,700.00
24	202004	IRON SULFATE		LB	656	2.00	1,312.00	4.30	2,820.80
25	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT		CY	102	60.00	6,120.00	32.00	3,264.00
26	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER		EA	8,241	1.00	8,241.00	0.30	2,472.30
27	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)		EA	62	600.00	37,200.00	310.00	19,220.00
27.A	205062	ROOT BARRIER		LF	100	11.00	1,100.00	13.00	1,300.00
28	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)		EA	2,499	25.00	62,475.00	30.00	74,970.00
29	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK		LS	1	25,272.00	25,272.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	032000	RIVER ROCK COBBLE		SQFT	375	32.00	12,000.00	13.00	4,875.00
31	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	Like 4	SQFT	21,671	3.00	65,013.00	2.30	49,843.30
32	205035	WOOD MULCH		CY	630	55.00	34,650.00	70.00	44,100.00
33	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
34	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
35	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
36	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS		LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
37	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE		EA	36	400.00	14,400.00	525.00	18,900.00
38	206567	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE-MASTER		EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	600.00	1,800.00
39	206636	2" BASKET STRAINER		EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	2,200.00	6,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	206746	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED)		EA	1	12,400.00	12,400.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
41	206757	16 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED)		EA	2	10,700.00	21,400.00	14,500.00	29,000.00
42	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET		EA	3	12,000.00	36,000.00	9,900.00	29,700.00
43	208420	EMITTER ASSEMBLY		EA	2,514	20.00	50,280.00	15.00	37,710.00
44	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY		EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
45	208440	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE		EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	700.00	2,100.00
46	208442	2" FLOW SENSOR		EA	3	700.00	2,100.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
47	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY-BUBBLER		EA	124	300.00	37,200.00	75.00	9,300.00
48	208455	FLUSH VALVE		EA	29	75.00	2,175.00	190.00	5,510.00
49	208460	AIR RELIEF VALVE		EA	29	100.00	2,900.00	150.00	4,350.00
50	208575	2" GATE VALVE		EA	18	350.00	6,300.00	500.00	9,000.00
51	208594 (F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)		LF	32,409	5.00	162,045.00	4.25	137,738.25
52	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)		LF	142	5.00	710.00	4.50	639.00
53	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (MAIN LINE)		LF	376	6.00	2,256.00	5.25	1,974.00
54	208598	2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 40)		LF	1,462	8.00	11,696.00	12.00	17,544.00
55	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (MAIN LINE)		LF	3,907	9.00	35,163.00	9.50	37,116.50
56	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE		EA	21	120.00	2,520.00	250.00	5,250.00
57	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL		CY	1,259	70.00	88,130.00	40.00	50,360.00
58	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	13,331	40.00	533,240.00	40.00	533,240.00
59	270014	CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT MIXED, CLASS A)		CY	5,224	89.00	464,936.00	145.00	757,480.00
60	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	11,758	94.00	1,105,252.00	105.00	1,234,590.00
61	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 7	TON	5,470	99.00	541,530.00	110.00	601,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 8	LF	4,642	25.00	116,050.00	5.50	25,531.00
63	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 9	LF	850	9.00	7,650.00	5.00	4,250.00
64	034000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		CY	533	500.00	266,500.00	485.00	258,505.00
65	035100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD		EA	26	270.00	7,020.00	800.00	20,800.00
66	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING		CY	2,058	470.00	967,260.00	305.00	627,690.00
67	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE		CY	3,457	1,000.00	3,457,000.00	550.00	1,901,350.00
68	510054 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (POLYMER FIBER)		CY	329	1,200.00	394,800.00	1,300.00	427,700.00
69	510055 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (FASCIA CONCRETE)		CY	41	1,000.00	41,000.00	3,500.00	143,500.00
70	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL		CY	3,470	585.00	2,029,950.00	515.00	1,787,050.00
71	510080 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB		CY	582	780.00	453,960.00	620.00	360,840.00
72	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (GIRDERS PANELS)		SQFT	1,228	78.00	95,784.00	70.00	85,960.00
72.A	000003	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (FASCIA BEAM)		SQFT	801	94.00	75,294.00	75.00	60,075.00
73	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (ABUTMENT)		SQFT	10,438	15.00	156,570.00	20.00	208,760.00
74	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (RETAINING WALL)		SQFT	19,430	15.00	291,450.00	15.00	291,450.00
75	512280	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER (110'-120')		EA	13	47,000.00	611,000.00	55,000.00	715,000.00
75.A	035101	FURNISH PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM		EA	4	121,800.00	487,200.00	115,000.00	460,000.00
76	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER		EA	13	7,000.00	91,000.00	25,000.00	325,000.00
76.A	035102(F)	ERECT PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM		EA	4	41,040.00	164,160.00	36,000.00	144,000.00
77	519083	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 1 1/2")		LF	278	240.00	66,720.00	52.00	14,456.00
78	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	1,243,394	1.45	1,802,921.30	0.80	994,715.20
79	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)		LB	370,164	1.35	499,721.40	1.30	481,213.20
80	520120 (F)	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT		EA	32	90.00	2,880.00	65.00	2,080.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	540101 (F)	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING		SQFT	14,200	17.00	241,400.00	18.00	255,600.00
82	550102 (F)	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	1,788,826	2.00	3,577,652.00	2.40	4,293,182.40
83	550102 (F)	STRUCTURAL STEEL (DECK PLATE)		LB	299,979	3.00	899,937.00	3.00	899,937.00
84	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	Like 10	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
85	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT (STRUCTURAL STEEL)		LS	1	343,937.00	343,937.00	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
86	000003	ACCESS ROAD MATERIAL (1" x No.4)		CY	15	290.00	4,350.00	200.00	3,000.00
87	038000	14' ACCESS GATE (RCFC STD PLAN M801)		EA	1	3,880.00	3,880.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
88	038001	STANDARD PIPE GATE PER SPPWC STND PLAN NO. 602-3		EA	2	20.00	40.00	6,800.00	13,600.00
89	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	1,075	192.00	206,400.00	175.00	188,125.00
89.A	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	17	226.00	3,842.00	505.00	8,585.00
90	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 11	LF	127	150.00	19,050.00	400.00	50,800.00
91	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 12	LF	1,423	250.00	355,750.00	300.00	426,900.00
92	650046	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	510	450.00	229,500.00	450.00	229,500.00
93	652311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)		LF	53	150.00	7,950.00	250.00	13,250.00
94	652324	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)		LF	310	300.00	93,000.00	270.00	83,700.00
95	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE [PVC]		LF	212	40.00	8,480.00	180.00	38,160.00
95.A	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	1,315	32.80	43,132.00	15.00	19,725.00
95.B	682008	PERMEABLE MATERIAL		CY	25	82.00	2,050.00	190.00	4,750.00
95.C	000003	PME TUB STYLE CONCRETE ENCLOSURE (5'x10'-6"x7")		EA	1	24,600.00	24,600.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
95.D	000003	PRECAST CONCRETE PAD WITH HANDHOLE (48"x54")		EA	1	3,980.00	3,980.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
96	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
97	036900	OVERSIDE DRAIN		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
98	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=3.5')		EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	9,100.00	18,200.00
99	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=7')		EA	7	10,000.00	70,000.00	7,100.00	49,700.00
100	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=14')		EA	4	12,500.00	50,000.00	11,000.00	44,000.00
101	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21')	Like 13	EA	3	18,750.00	56,250.00	14,000.00	42,000.00
102	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=28')		EA	2	25,000.00	50,000.00	17,000.00	34,000.00
103	037000	CATCH BASIN NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB101 (W=7')		EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
104	037001	CATCH BASIN PER SPPWC STD NO. 302-3 (8 GRATES)		EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
105	037002	CATCH BASIN - ALLEY (TRANSVERSE) PER SPPWC STD NO. 305-3		EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
106	037003	CSP FLARED INLET PER SPPWC 351-2 (CASE 2)		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
107	017002	INLET TYPE X PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB108		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00
108	037004	LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD201) [NO. 2]		EA	17	2,500.00	42,500.00	1,200.00	20,400.00
109	037005	LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD202) [NO. 3]		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
110	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH251) [NO. 1]		EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
111	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2]	Like 14	EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00
112	017109	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH253) [NO. 3]		EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
113	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH254) [NO. 4]		EA	8	15,000.00	120,000.00	14,000.00	112,000.00
114	037006	MANHOLE (SPPWC STD NO. 326-2) [36" SHAFT]		EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
115	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303) [NO. 3]		EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
116	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS226) [NO. 1]		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
117	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO. 2]	Like 15	EA	3	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
118	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS228) [NO. 3]		EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
119	017111	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS229) [NO.4]		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
120	037007	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-9"		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
121	037008	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-8"		LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
122	037009	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (36" PIPE)		EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
123	037010	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (66" PIPE)		EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
124	037011	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (24" CMP PIPE)		EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
125	037012	6'W X 4'H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX		LF	1,540	750.00	1,155,000.00	750.00	1,155,000.00
125.A	037013	6.5'W X 3'H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX		LF	15	1,530.00	22,950.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
126	710136	REMOVE PIPE [66" RCP]		LF	576	125.00	72,000.00	61.00	35,136.00
127	710136	REMOVE PIPE [18" RCP]		LF	608	71.00	43,168.00	50.00	30,400.00
128	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE		EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
129	710200	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE		EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
130	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)		LF	433	52.00	22,516.00	28.00	12,124.00
131	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	672	493.00	331,296.00	620.00	416,640.00
132	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS209)		SQFT	1,032	15.00	15,480.00	20.00	20,640.00
133	037300	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER		SQFT	20	20.00	400.00	40.00	800.00
134	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)		CY	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
135	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	302	505.00	152,510.00	570.00	172,140.00
136	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	19,254	15.00	288,810.00	10.00	192,540.00
137	731521	MINOR CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	229	300.00	68,700.00	780.00	178,620.00
138	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)		CY	30	795.00	23,850.00	1,000.00	30,000.00
139	731710	REMOVAL CONCRETE CURB (ONLY)		LF	596	26.00	15,496.00	3.50	2,086.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
140	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Like 19	SQYD	704	29.00	20,416.00	12.00	8,448.00
141	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	5,090	10.00	50,900.00	1.50	7,635.00
142	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
143	750501 (F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)		LB	14,756	14.00	206,584.00	25.00	368,900.00
144	750505 (F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM		LB	2,923	20.00	58,460.00	50.00	146,150.00
145	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD]		LS	1	305,000.00	305,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
145.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA & JURUPA/FELSPAR)		EA	10	2,190.00	21,900.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
145.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		EA	3	10,700.00	32,100.00	22,000.00	66,000.00
145.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	1,638	22.00	36,036.00	23.00	37,674.00
145.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	1,668	27.00	45,036.00	27.00	45,036.00
145.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	790	33.00	26,070.00	30.00	23,700.00
146	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND VAN BUREN BLVD]		LS	1	325,000.00	325,000.00	470,000.00	470,000.00
146.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	7	2,240.00	15,680.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
146.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	11,020.00	11,020.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
146.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,777	22.00	39,094.00	23.00	40,871.00
146.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,792	27.00	48,384.00	27.00	48,384.00
146.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	252	37.00	9,324.00	30.00	7,560.00
146.F	000003	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
147	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR STREET]		LS	1	241,000.00	241,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00
148	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [52ND STREET AND VAN BUREN BLVD]		LS	1	286,000.00	286,000.00	415,000.00	415,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
148.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	3	2,420.00	7,260.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
148.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	11,020.00	11,020.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
148.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,288	23.00	29,624.00	23.00	29,624.00
148.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,303	27.00	35,181.00	27.00	35,181.00
148.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	162	39.00	6,318.00	30.00	4,860.00
149	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND MILLER DRIVEWAY]		LS	1	274,000.00	274,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
150	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM (CITY STREET) [ALL LOCATIONS]		LS	1	146,600.00	146,600.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
150.A	000003	3" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE)		LF	3,132	27.00	84,564.00	28.00	87,696.00
150.B	000003	1.5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE),		LF	755	22.00	16,610.00	22.00	16,610.00
150.C	000003	5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE)		LF	443	32.00	14,176.00	32.00	14,176.00
150.D	000003	HANDHOLE (SCE SERVICE)		EA	20	1,632.00	32,640.00	1,300.00	26,000.00
150.E	000003	SERVICE PEDESTAL (SCE SERVICE)		EA	4	4,460.00	17,840.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
150.F	000003	SERVICE EQUIPMENT PER RSP ES-2E (SCE SERVICE)		EA	2	7,240.00	14,480.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
151	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	4	670.00	2,680.00	750.00	3,000.00
152	038000	SPLIT RAIL PVC (PICKET) FENCE		LF	1,380	25.00	34,500.00	35.00	48,300.00
152.A	038002	ARCHITECTURAL FENCE		LF	591	875.00	517,125.00	817.00	482,847.00
152.B	038003	PICKET FENCE		LF	1,356	300.00	406,800.00	320.00	433,920.00
153	038001	WOOD FENCE (H=6')		LF	346	49.00	16,954.00	49.00	16,954.00
154	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	200	6.00	1,200.00	16.00	3,200.00
155	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	1,743	9.00	15,687.00	2.00	3,486.00
156	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 21	EA	39	170.00	6,630.00	75.00	2,925.00
157	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 22	EA	61	300.00	18,300.00	225.00	13,725.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
158	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	833	40.00	33,320.00	51.00	42,483.00
159	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)		LF	51	110.00	5,610.00	243.00	12,393.00
160	839514	HANDRAILING		LF	231	305.00	70,455.00	117.00	27,027.00
161	839521	CABLE RAILING		LF	201	50.00	10,050.00	34.00	6,834.00
162	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)		EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,610.00	3,610.00
163	839741	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836)		LF	323	310.00	100,130.00	250.00	80,750.00
164	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	Like 23	LF	26,513	2.00	53,026.00	0.55	14,582.15
165	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 24	SQFT	1,840	4.00	7,360.00	3.75	6,900.00
166	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE(2-COAT) [W=4",6",8"]	Like 25	LF	17,891	1.00	17,891.00	0.30	5,367.30
166.A	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	10,000	0.80	8,000.00	0.50	5,000.00
166.B	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,000	2.50	2,500.00	1.25	1,250.00
166.C	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	17,891	0.60	10,734.60	0.35	6,261.85
166.D	846025	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
167	000003	EXAVATION SUPPORT SYSTEMS, SHORING AND UTILITY SUPPORT		LS	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	338,000.90	338,000.90
168	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
168.A	000003	CIVIL SITE WORK		LS	1	968,000.00	968,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
168.B	000003	CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	1,330,200.00	1,330,200.00	850,000.00	850,000.00
168.C	000003	CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
168.D	000003	CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	214,800.00	214,800.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
168.E	000003	CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	251,800.00	251,800.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
168.F	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	437,000.00	437,000.00	485,000.00	485,000.00
168.G	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	239,600.00	239,600.00	200,000.00	200,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
168.H	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL ITEMS		LS	1	911,000.00	911,000.00	775,000.00	775,000.00
168.I	000003	CONSTRUCT TESTING AND COMMISSIONING		LS	1	98,600.00	98,600.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
169	000003	BLY CHANNEL REINFORCED BOX CULVERT		LF	90	5,000.00	450,000.00	5,200.00	468,000.00
170	000003	BLY CHANNEL CONCRETE TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC STD PLAN CH326 & C329)		CY	41	550.00	22,550.00	1,100.00	45,100.00
171	000003	BLY CHANNEL ROCK LINED CHANNEL (RCFC STD PLAN CH325, 1/2 TON, 4.3' DEPTH)		CY	298	150.00	44,700.00	145.00	43,210.00
172	000003	REMOVE #136 TRACK (WOOD OR CONC TIE)		TF	14,451	25.00	361,275.00	14.00	202,314.00
173	000003	REMOVE #133 TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	7,047	20.00	140,940.00	11.00	77,517.00
174	000003	REMOVE NO. 9 TURNOUT		EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
175	000003	REMOVE NO. 11 TURNOUT		EA	5	10,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00
175.A	000003	REMOVE PIPE [PVC]		LF	3,197	18.00	57,546.00	14.00	44,758.00
175.B	000003	REMOVE PIPE [30" CMP]		LF	126	53.00	6,678.00	55.00	6,930.00
175.C	000003	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE]		EA	1	3,060.00	3,060.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
175.D	000003	REMOVE CATCH BASIN		EA	2	2,640.00	5,280.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
176	000003	CONSTRUCT #136 CWR CONC TIE TRACK (MT1)		TF	6,410	250.00	1,602,500.00	330.00	2,115,300.00
177	000003	CONSTRUCT #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	15,334	240.00	3,680,160.00	365.00	5,596,910.00
177.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	6,192	385.00	2,383,920.00	305.00	1,888,560.00
177.B	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 6	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
178	000003	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL		LF	497	900.00	447,300.00	600.00	298,200.00
179	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 9 RH TURNOUT		EA	2	140,000.00	280,000.00	130,000.00	260,000.00
180	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 RH TURNOUT		EA	2	170,000.00	340,000.00	150,000.00	300,000.00
180.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 RH TURNOUT		EA	1	157,200.00	157,200.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
181	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 LH TURNOUT		EA	3	170,000.00	510,000.00	150,000.00	450,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
181.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 LH TURNOUT		EA	2	152,320.00	304,640.00	135,000.00	270,000.00
182	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DERAIL		EA	1	12,300.00	12,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
182.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) NEW DERAIL		EA	2	38,300.00	76,600.00	42,000.00	84,000.00
183	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
184	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
185	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
186	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
186.A	000003	REMOVE GRADE CROSSING PANELS		TF	464	112.00	51,968.00	125.00	58,000.00
186.B	000003	REMOVE SIGNAL CABINET, POWER DROP, GATES AND EQUIPMENT		LS	1	88,400.00	88,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
186.C	000003	REMOVE RAIL SIGNALS		LS	1	61,000.00	61,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
187	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
188	000003	SUBBALLAST		CY	24,443	76.00	1,857,668.00	55.00	1,344,365.00
188.A	000003	RAILROAD TRACK (EXCAVATION)		CY	27,896	17.00	474,232.00	5.00	139,480.00
188.B	000003	RAILROAD TRACK (EMBANKMENT)		CY	18,767	13.00	243,971.00	7.00	131,369.00
188.C	000003	REMOVE SUB-BALLAST		CY	16,590	27.00	447,930.00	5.00	82,950.00
189	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
189.A	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
189.B	036401	8" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	1,014	57.00	57,798.00	48.00	48,672.00
189.C	036402	10" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	490	65.00	31,850.00	55.00	26,950.00
189.D	036403	15" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	2,314	79.00	182,806.00	78.00	180,492.00
189.E	036404	8" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	7	150.00	1,050.00	145.00	1,015.00
189.F	036404	10" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	18	154.00	2,772.00	135.00	2,430.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
189.G	036405	15" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	75	178.00	13,350.00	150.00	11,250.00
189.H	037014	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	2,160.00	2,160.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
189.I	037015	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	2,430.00	2,430.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
189.J	037016	DRAINAGE INLET TYPE G2 PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72B		EA	1	8,540.00	8,540.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
190	066020	WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING]		LS	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
191	031500	DEMOLITION [BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES]		LS	1	750,000.00	750,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 191					71,122,825.30		60,780,614.15

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
192	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	Like 1	SQFT	428	9.00	3,852.00	2.50	1,070.00
193	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	364	30.00	10,920.00	13.50	4,914.00
194	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT [ROADWAY FILL]	Like 3	CY	305	25.00	7,625.00	10.50	3,202.50
195	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	Like 4	SQFT	588	3.00	1,764.00	2.30	1,352.40
196	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	395	40.00	15,800.00	40.00	15,800.00
197	000003	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE		CY	95	100.00	9,500.00	40.00	3,800.00
198	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	360	94.00	33,840.00	105.00	37,800.00
199	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 7	TON	183	99.00	18,117.00	110.00	20,130.00
200	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 8	LF	337	25.00	8,425.00	5.50	1,853.50
201	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 9	LF	175	9.00	1,575.00	5.00	875.00
202	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL [STRAIGHT PER CALTRANS STD. D89]		CY	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
203	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	Like 10	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
204	665000	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE		LF	16	80.00	1,280.00	430.00	6,880.00
205	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (W=2')		LF	24	75.00	1,800.00	82.00	1,968.00
206	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	28	493.00	13,804.00	620.00	17,360.00
207	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	959	15.00	14,385.00	10.00	9,590.00
208	731521	MINOR CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	26	300.00	7,800.00	780.00	20,280.00
209	731710	REMOVAL CONCRETE CURB (ONLY)		LF	123	26.00	3,198.00	3.50	430.50
210	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Like 19	SQYD	79	29.00	2,291.00	12.00	948.00
211	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	121	10.00	1,210.00	1.50	181.50
212	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 21	EA	3	170.00	510.00	75.00	225.00
213	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 22	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	225.00	3,375.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
214	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	Like 23	LF	498	2.00	996.00	0.55	273.90
215	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 24	SQFT	970	4.00	3,880.00	3.75	3,637.50
216	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE(2-COAT) [W=4",6",8"]	Like 25	LF	1,138	1.00	1,138.00	0.30	341.40
217	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [VAN BUREN BLVD AND RUTILE ROAD]		LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
217.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	4	2,120.00	8,480.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
217.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	10,300.00	10,300.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
217.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	15	56.00	840.00	23.00	345.00
217.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	150	29.00	4,350.00	27.00	4,050.00
217.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	602	31.00	18,662.00	30.00	18,060.00
218	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	49,848.00	49,848.00	5,000.65	5,000.65
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 192 - 218					509,390.00		325,043.85

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
219	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN CONTROL]		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
220	031500	ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULLBOX		EA	2	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
221	031501	ADJUST SEWER CLEAN OUT		EA	1	750.00	750.00	975.00	975.00
222	031502	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
223	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
224	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	2,600	30.00	78,000.00	13.50	35,100.00
225	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
226	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	1,830	40.00	73,200.00	40.00	73,200.00
227	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,380	94.00	129,720.00	105.00	144,900.00
228	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (8")	Like 8	LF	70	25.00	1,750.00	5.50	385.00
229	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) [ENCASEMENT]		CY	10	200.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00
230	036400	6" PLASTIC PIPE [PVC - SCH 40]		LF	5	35.00	175.00	120.00	600.00
231	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 11	LF	120	150.00	18,000.00	400.00	48,000.00
232	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 12	LF	190	250.00	47,500.00	300.00	57,000.00
233	000003	TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE		EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
234	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21')	Like 13	EA	1	18,750.00	18,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
235	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2]	Like 14	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
236	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO. 2]	Like 15	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
237	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE]		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
238	710128	REMOVE STORM DRAIN		LF	160	40.00	6,400.00	65.00	10,400.00
239	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
240	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE C]		LF	20	40.00	800.00	40.00	800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
241	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE D]		LF	300	35.00	10,500.00	30.00	9,000.00
242	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		SQFT	80	30.00	2,400.00	40.00	3,200.00
243	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	35	493.00	17,255.00	620.00	21,700.00
244	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	1,000	15.00	15,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
245	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [ALL TYPES]		CY	10	795.00	7,950.00	780.00	7,800.00
246	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	45	300.00	13,500.00	780.00	35,100.00
247	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK [INCLUDES CURB RAMPS]	Like 19	SQYD	316	29.00	9,164.00	12.00	3,792.00
248	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	420	10.00	4,200.00	1.50	630.00
249	037800	CONCRETE BOLLARD		EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
250	038002	SINGLE FENCE GATE		EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,540.00	2,540.00
251	038003	DOUBLE FENCE GATE		EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,870.00	3,870.00
252	800302	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	330	40.00	13,200.00	57.00	18,810.00
253	803020	REMOVE FENCE		LF	410	10.00	4,100.00	15.00	6,150.00
254	000003	SIGNING AND STRIPING		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
255	839514	HANDRAILING [METAL]		LF	40	250.00	10,000.00	170.00	6,800.00
256	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM		LS	1	285,000.00	285,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
257	000003	BALLAST (B STONE)		CY	7	100.00	700.00	200.00	1,400.00
258	000003	STORMWATER BIOFILTRATION DEVICE (MODULAR WETLAND)		EA	1	40,500.00	40,500.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
259	999990	MOBILIZATION [INLCUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 219 - 259					1,107,114.00		770,102.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 30-INCH PIPELINE RELOCATION						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
260	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
261	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	1,060	300.00	318,000.00	415.00	439,900.00
262	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2		EA	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	13,700.00	27,400.00
263	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-2		EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	11,500.00	23,000.00
264	000003	CDF BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
265	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
266	000003	30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 10+00.00 IN VAN BUREN BLVD. PER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, ISOLATION FLANGES, FITTINGS, BUTT STRAPS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
267	000003	30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 20+56.36 IN HILL PLACE PER DETAIL 2 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, ISOLATION FLANGES, FITTINGS, BUTT STRAPS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
268	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
269	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF 30-INCH WATER MAIN PER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
270	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN VAN BUREN BLVD, JURUPA ROAD, AND HILL PLACE		LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
271	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	8,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
272	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
273	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
274	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR 30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE INCLUDING POTHOLES, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
275	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
276	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
277	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
278	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
279	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF 30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
280	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
281	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	50.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
282	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A TOTAL ITEMS 260 - 282					815,000.00		676,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
283	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
284	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	40	500.00	20,000.00	960.00	38,400.00
285	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	214	300.00	64,200.00	400.00	85,600.00
286	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1345-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	955	250.00	238,750.00	300.00	286,500.00
287	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	96	450.00	43,200.00	510.00	48,960.00
288	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH DIAMETER SPLIT CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	40	550.00	22,000.00	640.00	25,600.00
289	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2		EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
290	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-2		EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	11,500.00	23,000.00
291	000003	CDF BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
292	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-1		EA	3	12,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
293	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-1		EA	6	15,000.00	90,000.00	9,000.00	54,000.00
294	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	2	13,000.00	26,000.00	7,300.00	14,600.00
295	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-1 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
296	000003	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. NO. G-1 (INCLUDING GATE VALVE, BREAK-OFF CHECK VALVE, GUARD POSTS, AND BLUE REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS)		EA	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
297	000003	2-INCH WATER SERVICE METER, METER BOXES, 2-INCH MAINLINE CONNECTION, 2-INCH VALVES, FITTINGS, 2-INCH STRAINER, PER JCSD STD. DWG. D-3		EA	2	19,000.00	38,000.00	7,300.00	14,600.00
298	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL VERTICAL ANCHOR BLOCK PER JCSD STD. DWG. C-2		EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	8,900.00	35,600.00
299	000003	12-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 10+00.00 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 3 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,300.00	13,300.00
300	000003	12-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 14+21.66 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 4 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,300.00	13,300.00
301	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 24-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 4+81.66 PER SHEET 5 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00
302	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 5+27.47 PER SHEET 5 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
303	000003	REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH GATE VALVES, CUT AND REMOVE 10- FEET OF PIPE, INSTALL BLIND FLANGES ONTO REMAINING PORTIONS OF PIPE, CONSTRUCT CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS PER JCSD STD. DWG. C-2 AT BLIND FLANGES; AT THREE (3) LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON SHEETS 4 AND 5; CONSTRUCT TWO (2) GUARD POSTS PER JCSD STD. DWG A-4 AT THE VAN BUREN BOULEVARD LOCATION		LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	34,300.00	34,300.00
304	000003	18-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 20+08.04 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 5 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	13,100.00	13,100.00
305	000003	18-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 22+21.65 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 6 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
306	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 10+00.00 PER SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
307	000003	INSTALL 12-INCH GATE VALVE AT STA. 13+78.63 ON FELSPAR STREET AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE AT STA. 13+84.80 AND 8-INCH LATERAL AT STA. 14+00.00 PER DETAIL 7 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, COUPLING, CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR AND BLOCK, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
308	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 14+45 AND 15+45 ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00
309	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 19+63± ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
310	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 20+05± ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
311	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
312	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF WATERLINES INCLUDING PREPARE, REPAIR AND DISPOSAL ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE PER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00
313	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN JURUPA ROAD, HILL PLACE AND FELSPAR ROAD		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	450.00	450.00
314	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	8,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
315	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
316	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
317	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCLUDING POTHOLES, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE, CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
318	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
319	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
320	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
321	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF ALL WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
322	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
323	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	50.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
324	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN ANY OTHER BID ITEMS ABOVE INCLUDING ADHERING TO ALL FEDERAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS REGARDING COVID-19		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
325	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT (JCSD)		EA	5	820.00	4,100.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
326	710200	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	2	820.00	1,640.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
327	710200	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	10	450.00	4,500.00	635.00	6,350.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B TOTAL ITEMS 283 - 327					1,424,390.00		1,081,260.00

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
 7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
328	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
329	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIA. PVC C-900, SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER MAIN WITH TRENCH BEDDING PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-2 CLASS "I"		LF	1,293	250.00	323,250.00	85.00	109,905.00
330	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60-INCH DIA. PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLES PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7		EA	4	50,000.00	200,000.00	13,400.00	53,600.00
331	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60-INCH DIA. PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7 WITH FLAT TOP STA. 19+60.59, INITIALLY INSTALLED WITH PROPER SECTION TO PLACE RIM AT EXISTING GRADES AND THEN REMOVING SECTIONS TO LOWER FLAT TOP AND GRADE RINGS AND RIM TO FINAL GRADES		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
332	000003	REMODEL AND RECONNECT SEWER LATERALS, CONSTRUCT WYE AT MAIN AND CONNECT REMODELED LATERAL TO WYE PER JCSD STD. DWG NOS. S-5, S-6A AND S-17		EA	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	6,300.00	12,600.00
333	000003	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS INCLUDING PLAN PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION ANY SEWER WORK		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
334	000003	ABANDON, DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH GRAVITY SEWER MAIN PER SHEET 9		LF	340	50.00	17,000.00	15.00	5,100.00
335	000003	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLES ON SHEET 8 AT STA. 20+25.10 AND SHEET 10 TO PLACE RIM ELEVATION AT FINAL GRADES TO FURNISH AND INSTALL FLAT TOP MANHOLE		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
336	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL LEVEL MONITOR IN MANHOLE ON SHEET 8 AT STA. 19+60.59		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
337	000003	ABANDON, DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING 15-INCH GRAVITY SEWER MAIN PER SHEETS 7 AND 8		LF	1,300	75.00	97,500.00	20.00	26,000.00
338	000003	CONNECTION AND DEMO OF EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 7+07.4 ON SHEET 7 INCLUDING RECHANNELING BOTTOM OF MANHOLE		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
339	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 20+25.18 ON SHEET 8 INCLUDING RECHANNELING BOTTOM OF MANHOLE		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
340	000003	TERMINUS MANHOLE 60-INCH PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7 AT STA. 10+84.50, REMOVE SECTION AND ADJUST FRAME COVER TO TERMINUS MANHOLE AND EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 10+40.33 ON SHEET 9		EA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
341	000003	CDF AND SLURRY BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
342	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN, SEWER BYPASS PLAN AND OVERFLOW EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN (OERP) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: PUMPING, TRUCKS, PIPING, MONITORING, ETC. FOR ALL CONNECTIONS TO ACTIVE SEWER SYSTEMS		LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
343	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF SEWER MAINS PER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
344	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR ROAD		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
345	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	8,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
346	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
347	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
348	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCLUDING POTHoles, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
349	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
350	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
351	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
352	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED GRAVITY SEWER MAINS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
353	000003	AIR TESTING, MANDREL TEST AND FLUSHING FOR ALL SEWER MAINS AND VACUUM TESTING MANHOLES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
354	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
355	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	50.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
356	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
357	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	15	600.00	9,000.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C TOTAL ITEMS 328 - 357							1,565,750.00		477,255.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.D - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
358	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	644	648.00	417,312.00	690.00	444,360.00
359	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH DIAMETER CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	145	379.20	54,984.00	230.00	33,350.00
360	000003	JACK AND BORE STEEL CASING PIPE		LF	145	1,550.00	224,750.00	1,100.00	159,500.00
361	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	1	13,040.00	13,040.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
362	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-1A (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED)		EA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
363	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2 (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED)		EA	1	19,020.00	19,020.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
364	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	3,005.00	3,005.00	1,325.00	1,325.00
365	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF ALL WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	9,440.00	9,440.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
366	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	3,560.00	3,560.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C TOTAL ITEMS 358 - 366					757,611.00		679,135.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 366	77,302,080.30	64,790,010.00
--	----------------------	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE		LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE		LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	066610	PARTNERING		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
5	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7	995100	WATER METER CHARGES		EA	2	103,000.00	206,000.00	103,000.00	206,000.00
8	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
9.A	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	375	75.00	28,125.00	75.00	28,125.00
9.B	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	8	4,500.00	36,000.00	26,000.00	208,000.00
9.C	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)		LF	8,400	15.00	126,000.00	20.00	168,000.00
9.D	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	1,000	20.00	20,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
10	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	698601	GEOMEMBRANE (WATER BARRIER)		SQFT	198,000	5.50	1,089,000.00	5.00	990,000.00
13	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	Like 1	SQFT	6,905	0.80	5,524.00	2.00	13,810.00
14	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
15	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	99,379	25.00	2,484,475.00	36.00	3,577,644.00
16	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT [ROADWAY FILL]	Like 3	CY	5,224	5.00	26,120.00	5.00	26,120.00
17	190161 (F)	ROCK EXCAVATION		CY	4,817	8.00	38,536.00	31.00	149,327.00
18	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)		CY	5,815	60.00	348,900.00	25.00	145,375.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
20	192035 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK)		CY	4,817	7.00	33,719.00	40.00	192,680.00
21	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)		CY	13,288	25.00	332,200.00	12.00	159,456.00
22	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)		CY	4,878	150.00	731,700.00	100.00	487,800.00
23	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)		CY	12,290	60.00	737,400.00	25.00	307,250.00
24	202004	IRON SULFATE		LB	656	1.00	656.00	0.65	426.40
25	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT		CY	102	100.00	10,200.00	40.00	4,080.00
26	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER		EA	8,241	0.50	4,120.50	0.50	4,120.50
27	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)		EA	62	350.00	21,700.00	400.00	24,800.00
27.A	205062	ROOT BARRIER		LF	100	10.00	1,000.00	11.00	1,100.00
28	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)		EA	2,499	40.00	99,960.00	20.00	49,980.00
29	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
30	032000	RIVER ROCK COBBLE		SQFT	375	28.00	10,500.00	22.00	8,250.00
31	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	Like 4	SQFT	21,671	12.50	270,887.50	4.00	86,684.00
32	205035	WOOD MULCH		CY	630	110.00	69,300.00	55.00	34,650.00
33	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
35	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
36	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
37	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE		EA	36	500.00	18,000.00	400.00	14,400.00
38	206567	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE-MASTER		EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
39	206636	2" BASKET STRAINER		EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	206746	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED)		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
41	206757	16 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED)		EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
42	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET		EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
43	208420	EMITTER ASSEMBLY		EA	2,514	10.00	25,140.00	21.00	52,794.00
44	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY		EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
45	208440	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE		EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
46	208442	2" FLOW SENSOR		EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
47	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY-BUBBLER		EA	124	25.00	3,100.00	26.00	3,224.00
48	208455	FLUSH VALVE		EA	29	1,500.00	43,500.00	120.00	3,480.00
49	208460	AIR RELIEF VALVE		EA	29	1,500.00	43,500.00	120.00	3,480.00
50	208575	2" GATE VALVE		EA	18	1,000.00	18,000.00	650.00	11,700.00
51	208594 (F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)		LF	32,409	5.00	162,045.00	4.00	129,636.00
52	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)		LF	142	10.00	1,420.00	4.50	639.00
53	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (MAIN LINE)		LF	376	10.00	3,760.00	6.50	2,444.00
54	208598	2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 40)		LF	1,462	10.00	14,620.00	45.00	65,790.00
55	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (MAIN LINE)		LF	3,907	10.00	39,070.00	6.50	25,395.50
56	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE		EA	21	300.00	6,300.00	300.00	6,300.00
57	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL		CY	1,259	110.00	138,490.00	35.00	44,065.00
58	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	13,331	42.00	559,902.00	62.00	826,522.00
59	270014	CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT MIXED, CLASS A)		CY	5,224	145.00	757,480.00	150.00	783,600.00
60	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	11,758	80.00	940,640.00	80.00	940,640.00
61	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 7	TON	5,470	100.00	547,000.00	102.00	557,940.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 8	LF	4,642	10.00	46,420.00	3.00	13,926.00
63	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 9	LF	850	0.50	425.00	5.00	4,250.00
64	034000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		CY	533	500.00	266,500.00	550.00	293,150.00
65	035100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD		EA	26	1,200.00	31,200.00	800.00	20,800.00
66	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING		CY	2,058	360.00	740,880.00	500.00	1,029,000.00
67	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE		CY	3,457	800.00	2,765,600.00	1,700.00	5,876,900.00
68	510054 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (POLYMER FIBER)		CY	329	2,000.00	658,000.00	2,400.00	789,600.00
69	510055 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (FASCIA CONCRETE)		CY	41	2,200.00	90,200.00	3,000.00	123,000.00
70	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL		CY	3,470	610.00	2,116,700.00	1,000.00	3,470,000.00
71	510080 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB		CY	582	750.00	436,500.00	1,000.00	582,000.00
72	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (GIRDERS PANELS)		SQFT	1,228	150.00	184,200.00	20.00	24,560.00
72.A	000003	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (FASCIA BEAM)		SQFT	801	150.00	120,150.00	200.00	160,200.00
73	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (ABUTMENT)		SQFT	10,438	20.00	208,760.00	25.00	260,950.00
74	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (RETAINING WALL)		SQFT	19,430	10.00	194,300.00	20.00	388,600.00
75	512280	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER (110'-120')		EA	13	60,000.00	780,000.00	60,000.00	780,000.00
75.A	035101	FURNISH PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM		EA	4	120,000.00	480,000.00	124,000.00	496,000.00
76	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER		EA	13	27,000.00	351,000.00	32,000.00	416,000.00
76.A	035102(F)	ERECT PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM		EA	4	40,000.00	160,000.00	46,000.00	184,000.00
77	519083	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 1 1/2")		LF	278	130.00	36,140.00	130.00	36,140.00
78	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	1,243,394	1.20	1,492,072.80	1.00	1,243,394.00
79	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)		LB	370,164	1.65	610,770.60	1.25	462,705.00
80	520120 (F)	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT		EA	32	100.00	3,200.00	70.00	2,240.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	540101 (F)	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING		SQFT	14,200	15.00	213,000.00	14.50	205,900.00
82	550102 (F)	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	1,788,826	2.50	4,472,065.00	2.30	4,114,299.80
83	550102 (F)	STRUCTURAL STEEL (DECK PLATE)		LB	299,979	3.50	1,049,926.50	3.25	974,931.75
84	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	Like 10	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
85	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT (STRUCTURAL STEEL)		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
86	000003	ACCESS ROAD MATERIAL (1" x No.4)		CY	15	200.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,750.00
87	038000	14' ACCESS GATE (RCFC STD PLAN M801)		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
88	038001	STANDARD PIPE GATE PER SPPWC STND PLAN NO. 602-3		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
89	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	1,075	230.00	247,250.00	275.00	295,625.00
89.A	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	17	85.00	1,445.00	285.00	4,845.00
90	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 11	LF	127	300.00	38,100.00	290.00	36,830.00
91	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 12	LF	1,423	370.00	526,510.00	360.00	512,280.00
92	650046	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	510	650.00	331,500.00	640.00	326,400.00
93	652311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)		LF	53	260.00	13,780.00	285.00	15,105.00
94	652324	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)		LF	310	450.00	139,500.00	385.00	119,350.00
95	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE [PVC]		LF	212	165.00	34,980.00	200.00	42,400.00
95.A	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	1,315	40.00	52,600.00	80.00	105,200.00
95.B	682008	PERMEABLE MATERIAL		CY	25	70.00	1,750.00	65.00	1,625.00
95.C	000003	PME TUB STYLE CONCRETE ENCLOSURE (5'x10'-6"x7")		EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
95.D	000003	PRECAST CONCRETE PAD WITH HANDHOLE (48"x54")		EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
96	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
97	036900	OVERSIDE DRAIN		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
98	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=3.5')		EA	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
99	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=7')		EA	7	20,000.00	140,000.00	12,500.00	87,500.00
100	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=14')		EA	4	30,000.00	120,000.00	21,000.00	84,000.00
101	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21')	Like 13	EA	3	30,000.00	90,000.00	31,000.00	93,000.00
102	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=28')		EA	2	40,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00
103	037000	CATCH BASIN NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB101 (W=7')		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
104	037001	CATCH BASIN PER SPPWC STD NO. 302-3 (8 GRATES)		EA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
105	037002	CATCH BASIN - ALLEY (TRANSVERSE) PER SPPWC STD NO. 305-3		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
106	037003	CSP FLARED INLET PER SPPWC 351-2 (CASE 2)		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
107	017002	INLET TYPE X PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB108		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
108	037004	LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD201) [NO. 2]		EA	17	1,800.00	30,600.00	10,000.00	170,000.00
109	037005	LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD202) [NO. 3]		EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
110	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH251) [NO. 1]		EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	17,000.00	34,000.00
111	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2]	Like 14	EA	3	15,000.00	45,000.00	19,000.00	57,000.00
112	017109	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH253) [NO. 3]		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	68,000.00
113	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH254) [NO. 4]		EA	8	20,000.00	160,000.00	20,000.00	160,000.00
114	037006	MANHOLE (SPPWC STD NO. 326-2) [36" SHAFT]		EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
115	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303) [NO. 3]		EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
116	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS226) [NO. 1]		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
117	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO. 2]	Like 15	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
118	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS228) [NO. 3]		EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
119	017111	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS229) [NO.4]		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
120	037007	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-9"		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
121	037008	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-8"		LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00
122	037009	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (36" PIPE)		EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
123	037010	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (66" PIPE)		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
124	037011	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (24" CMP PIPE)		EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
125	037012	6'W X 4'H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX		LF	1,540	700.00	1,078,000.00	1,100.00	1,694,000.00
125.A	037013	6.5'W X 3'H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX		LF	15	2,000.00	30,000.00	950.00	14,250.00
126	710136	REMOVE PIPE [66" RCP]		LF	576	60.00	34,560.00	35.00	20,160.00
127	710136	REMOVE PIPE [18" RCP]		LF	608	35.00	21,280.00	35.00	21,280.00
128	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE		EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
129	710200	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE		EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
130	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)		LF	433	60.00	25,980.00	60.00	25,980.00
131	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	672	500.00	336,000.00	375.00	252,000.00
132	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS209)		SQFT	1,032	75.00	77,400.00	13.00	13,416.00
133	037300	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER		SQFT	20	500.00	10,000.00	110.00	2,200.00
134	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)		CY	10	1,700.00	17,000.00	510.00	5,100.00
135	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	302	500.00	151,000.00	450.00	135,900.00
136	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	19,254	7.00	134,778.00	10.00	192,540.00
137	731521	MINOR CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	229	650.00	148,850.00	380.00	87,020.00
138	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)		CY	30	1,200.00	36,000.00	600.00	18,000.00
139	731710	REMOVAL CONCRETE CURB (ONLY)		LF	596	2.00	1,192.00	5.00	2,980.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
140	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Like 19	SQYD	704	8.00	5,632.00	18.00	12,672.00
141	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	5,090	2.50	12,725.00	11.00	55,990.00
142	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
143	750501 (F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)		LB	14,756	14.00	206,584.00	7.00	103,292.00
144	750505 (F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM		LB	2,923	14.00	40,922.00	15.00	43,845.00
145	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
145.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA & JURUPA/FELSPAR)		EA	10	5,000.00	50,000.00	1,250.00	12,500.00
145.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
145.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	1,638	10.00	16,380.00	26.00	42,588.00
145.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	1,668	10.00	16,680.00	32.00	53,376.00
145.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	790	10.00	7,900.00	40.00	31,600.00
146	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND VAN BUREN BLVD]		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
146.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
146.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
146.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,777	10.00	17,770.00	26.00	46,202.00
146.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,792	10.00	17,920.00	32.00	57,344.00
146.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	252	10.00	2,520.00	60.00	15,120.00
146.F	000003	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00
147	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR STREET]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	227,000.00	227,000.00
148	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [52ND STREET AND VAN BUREN BLVD]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
148.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
148.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
148.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,288	10.00	12,880.00	28.00	36,064.00
148.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,303	10.00	13,030.00	35.00	45,605.00
148.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	162	10.00	1,620.00	70.00	11,340.00
149	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND MILLER DRIVEWAY]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00
150	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM (CITY STREET) [ALL LOCATIONS]		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
150.A	000003	3" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE)		LF	3,132	10.00	31,320.00	31.00	97,092.00
150.B	000003	1.5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE),		LF	755	10.00	7,550.00	28.00	21,140.00
150.C	000003	5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE)		LF	443	10.00	4,430.00	45.00	19,935.00
150.D	000003	HANDHOLE (SCE SERVICE)		EA	20	5,000.00	100,000.00	800.00	16,000.00
150.E	000003	SERVICE PEDESTAL (SCE SERVICE)		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
150.F	000003	SERVICE EQUIPMENT PER RSP ES-2E (SCE SERVICE)		EA	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
151	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
152	038000	SPLIT RAIL PVC (PICKET) FENCE		LF	1,380	30.00	41,400.00	35.00	48,300.00
152.A	038002	ARCHITECTURAL FENCE		LF	591	825.00	487,575.00	1,000.00	591,000.00
152.B	038003	PICKET FENCE		LF	1,356	325.00	440,700.00	180.00	244,080.00
153	038001	WOOD FENCE (H=6')		LF	346	30.00	10,380.00	50.00	17,300.00
154	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	200	10.00	2,000.00	16.00	3,200.00
155	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	1,743	5.00	8,715.00	2.00	3,486.00
156	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 21	EA	39	100.00	3,900.00	65.00	2,535.00
157	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 22	EA	61	300.00	18,300.00	400.00	24,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
158	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	833	40.00	33,320.00	51.00	42,483.00
159	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)		LF	51	100.00	5,100.00	245.00	12,495.00
160	839514	HANDRAILING		LF	231	150.00	34,650.00	115.00	26,565.00
161	839521	CABLE RAILING		LF	201	35.00	7,035.00	34.00	6,834.00
162	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
163	839741	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836)		LF	323	360.00	116,280.00	200.00	64,600.00
164	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	Like 23	LF	26,513	1.50	39,769.50	0.55	14,582.15
165	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 24	SQFT	1,840	5.00	9,200.00	3.75	6,900.00
166	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE(2-COAT) [W=4",6",8"]	Like 25	LF	17,891	0.50	8,945.50	0.30	5,367.30
166.A	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	10,000	0.50	5,000.00	0.50	5,000.00
166.B	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	1.25	1,250.00
166.C	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	17,891	0.40	7,156.40	0.35	6,261.85
166.D	846025	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
167	000003	EXAVATION SUPPORT SYSTEMS, SHORING AND UTILITY SUPPORT		LS	1	3,400,000.00	3,400,000.00	1,965,000.95	1,965,000.95
168	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
168.A	000003	CIVIL SITE WORK		LS	1	720,000.00	720,000.00	980,000.00	980,000.00
168.B	000003	CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
168.C	000003	CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
168.D	000003	CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
168.E	000003	CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00
168.F	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
168.G	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
168.H	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL ITEMS		LS	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
168.I	000003	CONSTRUCT TESTING AND COMMISSIONING		LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
169	000003	BLY CHANNEL REINFORCED BOX CULVERT		LF	90	4,000.00	360,000.00	6,000.00	540,000.00
170	000003	BLY CHANNEL CONCRETE TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC STD PLAN CH326 & C329)		CY	41	1,700.00	69,700.00	1,400.00	57,400.00
171	000003	BLY CHANNEL ROCK LINED CHANNEL (RCFC STD PLAN CH325, 1/2 TON, 4.3' DEPTH)		CY	298	110.00	32,780.00	125.00	37,250.00
172	000003	REMOVE #136 TRACK (WOOD OR CONC TIE)		TF	14,451	15.00	216,765.00	30.00	433,530.00
173	000003	REMOVE #133 TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	7,047	11.00	77,517.00	25.00	176,175.00
174	000003	REMOVE NO. 9 TURNOUT		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
175	000003	REMOVE NO. 11 TURNOUT		EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00
175.A	000003	REMOVE PIPE [PVC]		LF	3,197	12.00	38,364.00	34.00	108,698.00
175.B	000003	REMOVE PIPE [30" CMP]		LF	126	20.00	2,520.00	35.00	4,410.00
175.C	000003	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE]		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
175.D	000003	REMOVE CATCH BASIN		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
176	000003	CONSTRUCT #136 CWR CONC TIE TRACK (MT1)		TF	6,410	350.00	2,243,500.00	300.00	1,923,000.00
177	000003	CONSTRUCT #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	15,334	400.00	6,133,600.00	350.00	5,366,900.00
177.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	6,192	400.00	2,476,800.00	380.00	2,352,960.00
177.B	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 6	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
178	000003	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL		LF	497	1,200.00	596,400.00	1,000.00	497,000.00
179	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 9 RH TURNOUT		EA	2	200,000.00	400,000.00	125,000.00	250,000.00
180	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 RH TURNOUT		EA	2	200,000.00	400,000.00	150,000.00	300,000.00
180.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 RH TURNOUT		EA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
181	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 LH TURNOUT		EA	3	200,000.00	600,000.00	145,000.00	435,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
181.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 LH TURNOUT		EA	2	175,000.00	350,000.00	160,000.00	320,000.00
182	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DERAIL		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
182.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) NEW DERAIL		EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
183	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
184	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
185	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
186	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
186.A	000003	REMOVE GRADE CROSSING PANELS		TF	464	25.00	11,600.00	230.00	106,720.00
186.B	000003	REMOVE SIGNAL CABINET, POWER DROP, GATES AND EQUIPMENT		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
186.C	000003	REMOVE RAIL SIGNALS		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
187	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
188	000003	SUBBALLAST		CY	24,443	92.00	2,248,756.00	81.00	1,979,883.00
188.A	000003	RAILROAD TRACK (EXCAVATION)		CY	27,896	17.00	474,232.00	18.00	502,128.00
188.B	000003	RAILROAD TRACK (EMBANKMENT)		CY	18,767	4.00	75,068.00	3.00	56,301.00
188.C	000003	REMOVE SUB-BALLAST		CY	16,590	10.00	165,900.00	30.00	497,700.00
189	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
189.A	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
189.B	036401	8" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	1,014	50.00	50,700.00	100.00	101,400.00
189.C	036402	10" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	490	70.00	34,300.00	105.00	51,450.00
189.D	036403	15" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	2,314	70.00	161,980.00	140.00	323,960.00
189.E	036404	8" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	7	80.00	560.00	100.00	700.00
189.F	036404	10" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	18	85.00	1,530.00	85.00	1,530.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
189.G	036405	15" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	75	75.00	5,625.00	110.00	8,250.00
189.H	037014	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	700.00	700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
189.I	037015	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	750.00	750.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
189.J	037016	DRAINAGE INLET TYPE G2 PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72B		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
190	066020	WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING]		LS	1	1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00	640,000.00	640,000.00
191	031500	DEMOLITION [BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES]		LS	1	500,000.10	500,000.10	425,000.00	425,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 191					73,238,091.40		74,446,050.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
192	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	Like 1	SQFT	428	0.80	342.40	2.00	856.00
193	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	364	25.00	9,100.00	36.00	13,104.00
194	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT [ROADWAY FILL]	Like 3	CY	305	5.00	1,525.00	5.00	1,525.00
195	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	Like 4	SQFT	588	12.50	7,350.00	4.00	2,352.00
196	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	395	42.00	16,590.00	62.00	24,490.00
197	000003	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE		CY	95	60.00	5,700.00	60.00	5,700.00
198	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	360	80.00	28,800.00	80.00	28,800.00
199	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 7	TON	183	100.00	18,300.00	102.00	18,666.00
200	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 8	LF	337	10.00	3,370.00	3.00	1,011.00
201	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 9	LF	175	0.50	87.50	5.00	875.00
202	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL [STRAIGHT PER CALTRANS STD. D89]		CY	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
203	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	Like 10	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	750.00
204	665000	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE		LF	16	175.00	2,800.00	230.00	3,680.00
205	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (W=2')		LF	24	75.00	1,800.00	110.00	2,640.00
206	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	28	500.00	14,000.00	375.00	10,500.00
207	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	959	7.00	6,713.00	10.00	9,590.00
208	731521	MINOR CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	26	650.00	16,900.00	380.00	9,880.00
209	731710	REMOVAL CONCRETE CURB (ONLY)		LF	123	3.00	369.00	5.00	615.00
210	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Like 19	SQYD	79	8.00	632.00	18.00	1,422.00
211	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	121	2.50	302.50	11.00	1,331.00
212	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 21	EA	3	100.00	300.00	65.00	195.00
213	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 22	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	400.00	6,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
214	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	Like 23	LF	498	1.50	747.00	0.55	273.90
215	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 24	SQFT	970	5.00	4,850.00	3.75	3,637.50
216	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE(2-COAT) [W=4",6",8"]	Like 25	LF	1,138	0.50	569.00	0.30	341.40
217	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [VAN BUREN BLVD AND RUTILE ROAD]		LS	1	215,000.00	215,000.00	425,000.00	425,000.00
217.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
217.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
217.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	15	10.00	150.00	200.00	3,000.00
217.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	150	10.00	1,500.00	48.00	7,200.00
217.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	602	10.00	6,020.00	36.00	21,672.00
218	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	10,000.60	10,000.60	25,000.00	25,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 192 - 218					418,318.00		655,106.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
219	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN CONTROL]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
220	031500	ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULLBOX		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
221	031501	ADJUST SEWER CLEAN OUT		EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
222	031502	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
223	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
224	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	2,600	25.00	65,000.00	36.00	93,600.00
225	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	1	400.00	400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
226	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	1,830	42.00	76,860.00	62.00	113,460.00
227	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,380	80.00	110,400.00	80.00	110,400.00
228	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (8")	Like 8	LF	70	10.00	700.00	3.00	210.00
229	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) [ENCASEMENT]		CY	10	500.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	11,000.00
230	036400	6" PLASTIC PIPE [PVC - SCH 40]		LF	5	20.00	100.00	170.00	850.00
231	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 11	LF	120	300.00	36,000.00	290.00	34,800.00
232	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 12	LF	190	370.00	70,300.00	360.00	68,400.00
233	000003	TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE		EA	1	250.00	250.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
234	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21')	Like 13	EA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
235	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2]	Like 14	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
236	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO. 2]	Like 15	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
237	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE]		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
238	710128	REMOVE STORM DRAIN		LF	160	90.00	14,400.00	35.00	5,600.00
239	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN		EA	1	750.00	750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
240	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE C]		LF	20	250.00	5,000.00	50.00	1,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
241	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE D]		LF	300	35.00	10,500.00	36.00	10,800.00
242	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		SQFT	80	25.00	2,000.00	40.00	3,200.00
243	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	35	500.00	17,500.00	375.00	13,125.00
244	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	1,000	7.00	7,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
245	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [ALL TYPES]		CY	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
246	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	45	650.00	29,250.00	380.00	17,100.00
247	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK [INCLUDES CURB RAMPS]	Like 19	SQYD	316	8.00	2,528.00	18.00	5,688.00
248	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	420	2.50	1,050.00	11.00	4,620.00
249	037800	CONCRETE BOLLARD		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	850.00	1,700.00
250	038002	SINGLE FENCE GATE		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
251	038003	DOUBLE FENCE GATE		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
252	800302	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	330	40.00	13,200.00	57.00	18,810.00
253	803020	REMOVE FENCE		LF	410	10.00	4,100.00	15.00	6,150.00
254	000003	SIGNING AND STRIPING		LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
255	839514	HANDRAILING [METAL]		LF	40	150.00	6,000.00	164.00	6,560.00
256	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00
257	000003	BALLAST (B STONE)		CY	7	75.00	525.00	175.00	1,225.00
258	000003	STORMWATER BIOFILTRATION DEVICE (MODULAR WETLAND)		EA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
259	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	10,000.60	10,000.60	130,000.00	130,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 219 - 259					1,107,713.60		1,421,298.00

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 30-INCH PIPELINE RELOCATION						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
260	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
261	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	1,060	400.00	424,000.00	495.00	524,700.00
262	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2		EA	2	12,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
263	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-2		EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	28,000.00	56,000.00
264	000003	CDF BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
265	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
266	000003	30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 10+00.00 IN VAN BUREN BLVD. PER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, ISOLATION FLANGES, FITTINGS, BUTT STRAPS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
267	000003	30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 20+56.36 IN HILL PLACE PER DETAIL 2 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, ISOLATION FLANGES, FITTINGS, BUTT STRAPS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
268	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
269	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF 30-INCH WATER MAIN PER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
270	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN VAN BUREN BLVD, JURUPA ROAD, AND HILL PLACE		LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
271	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
272	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 30-INCH PIPELINE RELOCATION (continue)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
273	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
274	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR 30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE INCLUDING POTHOLES, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
275	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
276	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
277	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
278	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
279	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF 30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
280	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
281	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	20.00	2,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
282	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A TOTAL ITEMS 260 - 282					667,000.00		1,066,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
283	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
284	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	40	750.00	30,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
285	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	214	300.00	64,200.00	375.00	80,250.00
286	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1345-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	955	200.00	191,000.00	235.00	224,425.00
287	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	96	350.00	33,600.00	450.00	43,200.00
288	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH DIAMETER SPLIT CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	40	585.00	23,400.00	685.00	27,400.00
289	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
290	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-2		EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
291	000003	CDF BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
292	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-1		EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
293	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-1		EA	6	6,500.00	39,000.00	17,000.00	102,000.00
294	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	2	8,500.00	17,000.00	23,000.00	46,000.00
295	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-1 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
296	000003	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. NO. G-1 (INCLUDING GATE VALVE, BREAK-OFF CHECK VALVE, GUARD POSTS, AND BLUE REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS)		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
297	000003	2-INCH WATER SERVICE METER, METER BOXES, 2-INCH MAINLINE CONNECTION, 2-INCH VALVES, FITTINGS, 2-INCH STRAINER, PER JCSD STD. DWG. D-3		EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
298	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL VERTICAL ANCHOR BLOCK PER JCSD STD. DWG. C-2		EA	4	700.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
299	000003	12-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 10+00.00 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 3 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
300	000003	12-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 14+21.66 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 4 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
301	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 24-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 4+81.66 PER SHEET 5 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
302	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 5+27.47 PER SHEET 5 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
303	000003	REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH GATE VALVES, CUT AND REMOVE 10- FEET OF PIPE, INSTALL BLIND FLANGES ONTO REMAINING PORTIONS OF PIPE, CONSTRUCT CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS PER JCSD STD. DWG. C-2 AT BLIND FLANGES; AT THREE (3) LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON SHEETS 4 AND 5; CONSTRUCT TWO (2) GUARD POSTS PER JCSD STD. DWG A-4 AT THE VAN BUREN BOULEVARD LOCATION		LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
304	000003	18-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 20+08.04 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 5 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
305	000003	18-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 22+21.65 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 6 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
306	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 10+00.00 PER SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
307	000003	INSTALL 12-INCH GATE VALVE AT STA. 13+78.63 ON FELSPAR STREET AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE AT STA. 13+84.80 AND 8-INCH LATERAL AT STA. 14+00.00 PER DETAIL 7 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, COUPLING, CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR AND BLOCK, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
308	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 14+45 AND 15+45 ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
309	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 19+63± ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
310	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 20+05± ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
311	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
312	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF WATERLINES INCLUDING PREPARE, REPAIR AND DISPOSAL ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE PER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
313	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN JURUPA ROAD, HILL PLACE AND FELSPAR ROAD		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
314	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	40,000.00
315	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POT HOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
316	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
317	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCLUDING POTHOLES, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE, CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
318	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
319	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
320	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
321	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF ALL WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
322	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
323	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	20.00	2,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
324	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN ANY OTHER BID ITEMS ABOVE INCLUDING ADHERING TO ALL FEDERAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS REGARDING COVID-19		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
325	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT (JCSD)		EA	5	850.00	4,250.00	3,100.00	15,500.00
326	710200	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	2	650.00	1,300.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
327	710200	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	10	400.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B TOTAL ITEMS 283 - 327					855,550.00		1,469,775.00

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
328	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
329	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIA. PVC C-900, SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER MAIN WITH TRENCH BEDDING PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-2 CLASS "I"		LF	1,293	125.00	161,625.00	200.00	258,600.00
330	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60-INCH DIA. PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLES PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7		EA	4	16,500.00	66,000.00	19,000.00	76,000.00
331	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60-INCH DIA. PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7 WITH FLAT TOP STA. 19+60.59, INITIALLY INSTALLED WITH PROPER SECTION TO PLACE RIM AT EXISTING GRADES AND THEN REMOVING SECTIONS TO LOWER FLAT TOP AND GRADE RINGS AND RIM TO FINAL GRADES		LS	1	18,500.00	18,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
332	000003	REMODEL AND RECONNECT SEWER LATERALS, CONSTRUCT WYE AT MAIN AND CONNECT REMODELED LATERAL TO WYE PER JCSD STD. DWG NOS. S-5, S-6A AND S-17		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
333	000003	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS INCLUDING PLAN PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION ANY SEWER WORK		LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00
334	000003	ABANDON, DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH GRAVITY SEWER MAIN PER SHEET 9		LF	340	22.00	7,480.00	45.00	15,300.00
335	000003	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLES ON SHEET 8 AT STA. 20+25.10 AND SHEET 10 TO PLACE RIM ELEVATION AT FINAL GRADES TO FURNISH AND INSTALL FLAT TOP MANHOLE		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
336	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL LEVEL MONITOR IN MANHOLE ON SHEET 8 AT STA. 19+60.59		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
337	000003	ABANDON, DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING 15-INCH GRAVITY SEWER MAIN PER SHEETS 7 AND 8		LF	1,300	25.00	32,500.00	35.00	45,500.00
338	000003	CONNECTION AND DEMO OF EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 7+07.4 ON SHEET 7 INCLUDING RECHANNELING BOTTOM OF MANHOLE		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
339	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 20+25.18 ON SHEET 8 INCLUDING RECHANNELING BOTTOM OF MANHOLE		LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
340	000003	TERMINUS MANHOLE 60-INCH PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7 AT STA. 10+84.50, REMOVE SECTION AND ADJUST FRAME COVER TO TERMINUS MANHOLE AND EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 10+40.33 ON SHEET 9		EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
341	000003	CDF AND SLURRY BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
342	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN, SEWER BYPASS PLAN AND OVERFLOW EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN (OERP) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: PUMPING, TRUCKS, PIPING, MONITORING, ETC. FOR ALL CONNECTIONS TO ACTIVE SEWER SYSTEMS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS (continued)						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
343	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF SEWER MAINS PER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
344	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR ROAD		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
345	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
346	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
347	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
348	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCLUDING POTHoles, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
349	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
350	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
351	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
352	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED GRAVITY SEWER MAINS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
353	000003	AIR TESTING, MANDREL TEST AND FLUSHING FOR ALL SEWER MAINS AND VACUUM TESTING MANHOLES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
354	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
355	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	20.00	2,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
356	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
357	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	15	650.00	9,750.00	2,000.00	30,000.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C TOTAL ITEMS 328 - 357								728,355.00	1,236,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.D - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION						2 Skanska USA Riverside, CA 92509		3 Ames Construction, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
358	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	644	620.00	399,280.00	880.00	566,720.00
359	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH DIAMETER CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	145	315.00	45,675.00	315.00	45,675.00
360	000003	JACK AND BORE STEEL CASING PIPE		LF	145	1,000.00	145,000.00	1,800.00	261,000.00
361	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
362	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-1A (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED)		EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
363	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2 (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED)		EA	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
364	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
365	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF ALL WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
366	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C TOTAL ITEMS 358 - 366					645,955.00		952,395.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 366	77,660,983.00	81,247,225.00
--	----------------------	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE		LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE		LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	066610	PARTNERING		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	420,000.00	420,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
5	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7	995100	WATER METER CHARGES		EA	2	116,000.00	232,000.00	103,000.00	206,000.00
8	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	4	7,000.00	28,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
9.A	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	375	43.00	16,125.00	35.00	13,125.00
9.B	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	8	20,000.00	160,000.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
9.C	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)		LF	8,400	32.00	268,800.00	35.00	294,000.00
9.D	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	1,000	28.00	28,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
10	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12	698601	GEOMEMBRANE (WATER BARRIER)		SQFT	198,000	3.00	594,000.00	7.00	1,386,000.00
13	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	Like 1	SQFT	6,905	3.00	20,715.00	3.00	20,715.00
14	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
15	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	99,379	21.00	2,086,959.00	60.00	5,962,740.00
16	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT [ROADWAY FILL]	Like 3	CY	5,224	10.00	52,240.00	10.00	52,240.00
17	190161 (F)	ROCK EXCAVATION		CY	4,817	43.00	207,131.00	120.00	578,040.00
18	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)		CY	5,815	42.00	244,230.00	100.00	581,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
20	192035 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK)		CY	4,817	50.00	240,850.00	120.00	578,040.00
21	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)		CY	13,288	31.00	411,928.00	100.00	1,328,800.00
22	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)		CY	4,878	99.00	482,922.00	100.00	487,800.00
23	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)		CY	12,290	106.00	1,302,740.00	75.00	921,750.00
24	202004	IRON SULFATE		LB	656	0.67	439.52	1.00	656.00
25	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT		CY	102	45.00	4,590.00	250.00	25,500.00
26	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER		EA	8,241	1.00	8,241.00	0.10	824.10
27	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)		EA	62	450.00	27,900.00	380.00	23,560.00
27.A	205062	ROOT BARRIER		LF	100	12.00	1,200.00	9.00	900.00
28	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)		EA	2,499	31.00	77,469.00	23.00	57,477.00
29	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK		LS	1	68,000.00	68,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	032000	RIVER ROCK COBBLE		SQFT	375	16.00	6,000.00	30.00	11,250.00
31	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	Like 4	SQFT	21,671	3.00	65,013.00	7.00	151,697.00
32	205035	WOOD MULCH		CY	630	48.00	30,240.00	130.00	81,900.00
33	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
34	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY		LS	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
36	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS		LS	1	157,000.00	157,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
37	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE		EA	36	600.00	21,600.00	550.00	19,800.00
38	206567	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE-MASTER		EA	3	680.00	2,040.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
39	206636	2" BASKET STRAINER		EA	3	560.00	1,680.00	4,500.00	13,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	206746	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED)		EA	1	16,800.00	16,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
41	206757	16 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED)		EA	2	11,200.00	22,400.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
42	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET		EA	3	3,200.00	9,600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
43	208420	EMITTER ASSEMBLY		EA	2,514	6.00	15,084.00	0.15	377.10
44	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY		EA	3	5,100.00	15,300.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
45	208440	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE		EA	3	5,600.00	16,800.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
46	208442	2" FLOW SENSOR		EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
47	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY-BUBBLER		EA	124	40.00	4,960.00	27.00	3,348.00
48	208455	FLUSH VALVE		EA	29	450.00	13,050.00	68.00	1,972.00
49	208460	AIR RELIEF VALVE		EA	29	450.00	13,050.00	47.00	1,363.00
50	208575	2" GATE VALVE		EA	18	900.00	16,200.00	950.00	17,100.00
51	208594 (F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)		LF	32,409	5.00	162,045.00	1.50	48,613.50
52	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)		LF	142	5.00	710.00	3.00	426.00
53	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (MAIN LINE)		LF	376	5.00	1,880.00	9.00	3,384.00
54	208598	2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 40)		LF	1,462	6.00	8,772.00	6.50	9,503.00
55	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (MAIN LINE)		LF	3,907	6.00	23,442.00	9.00	35,163.00
56	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE		EA	21	560.00	11,760.00	350.00	7,350.00
57	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL		CY	1,259	101.00	127,159.00	60.00	75,540.00
58	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	13,331	53.00	706,543.00	65.00	866,515.00
59	270014	CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT MIXED, CLASS A)		CY	5,224	246.00	1,285,104.00	100.00	522,400.00
60	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	11,758	118.00	1,387,444.00	90.00	1,058,220.00
61	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 7	TON	5,470	130.00	711,100.00	110.00	601,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 8	LF	4,642	3.00	13,926.00	7.00	32,494.00
63	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 9	LF	850	3.00	2,550.00	5.00	4,250.00
64	034000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		CY	533	567.00	302,211.00	500.00	266,500.00
65	035100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD		EA	26	717.00	18,642.00	1,000.00	26,000.00
66	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING		CY	2,058	300.00	617,400.00	750.00	1,543,500.00
67	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE		CY	3,457	520.00	1,797,640.00	1,500.00	5,185,500.00
68	510054 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (POLYMER FIBER)		CY	329	850.00	279,650.00	2,000.00	658,000.00
69	510055 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (FASCIA CONCRETE)		CY	41	1,550.00	63,550.00	2,500.00	102,500.00
70	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL		CY	3,470	530.00	1,839,100.00	1,500.00	5,205,000.00
71	510080 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB		CY	582	870.00	506,340.00	1,500.00	873,000.00
72	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (GIRDERS PANELS)		SQFT	1,228	100.00	122,800.00	50.00	61,400.00
72.A	000003	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (FASCIA BEAM)		SQFT	801	10.00	8,010.00	35.00	28,035.00
73	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (ABUTMENT)		SQFT	10,438	24.00	250,512.00	25.00	260,950.00
74	511035 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT (RETAINING WALL)		SQFT	19,430	24.00	466,320.00	25.00	485,750.00
75	512280	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER (110'-120')		EA	13	63,000.00	819,000.00	60,000.00	780,000.00
75.A	035101	FURNISH PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM		EA	4	130,000.00	520,000.00	120,000.00	480,000.00
76	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER		EA	13	28,000.00	364,000.00	30,000.00	390,000.00
76.A	035102(F)	ERECT PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM		EA	4	43,200.00	172,800.00	40,000.00	160,000.00
77	519083	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 1 1/2")		LF	278	450.00	125,100.00	350.00	97,300.00
78	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	1,243,394	1.00	1,243,394.00	1.50	1,865,091.00
79	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)		LB	370,164	1.50	555,246.00	1.50	555,246.00
80	520120 (F)	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT		EA	32	54.00	1,728.00	50.00	1,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	540101 (F)	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING		SQFT	14,200	17.00	241,400.00	25.00	355,000.00
82	550102 (F)	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	1,788,826	2.80	5,008,712.80	3.50	6,260,891.00
83	550102 (F)	STRUCTURAL STEEL (DECK PLATE)		LB	299,979	3.40	1,019,928.60	4.00	1,199,916.00
84	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	Like 10	EA	4	3,100.00	12,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
85	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT (STRUCTURAL STEEL)		LS	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	318,000.00	318,000.00
86	000003	ACCESS ROAD MATERIAL (1" x No.4)		CY	15	300.00	4,500.00	500.00	7,500.00
87	038000	14' ACCESS GATE (RCFC STD PLAN M801)		EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
88	038001	STANDARD PIPE GATE PER SPPWC STND PLAN NO. 602-3		EA	2	7,700.00	15,400.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
89	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	1,075	180.00	193,500.00	100.00	107,500.00
89.A	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	17	100.00	1,700.00	155.00	2,635.00
90	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 11	LF	127	200.00	25,400.00	160.00	20,320.00
91	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 12	LF	1,423	210.00	298,830.00	165.00	234,795.00
92	650046	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	510	515.00	262,650.00	500.00	255,000.00
93	652311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)		LF	53	240.00	12,720.00	175.00	9,275.00
94	652324	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)		LF	310	240.00	74,400.00	185.00	57,350.00
95	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE [PVC]		LF	212	110.00	23,320.00	80.00	16,960.00
95.A	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	1,315	9.00	11,835.00	20.00	26,300.00
95.B	682008	PERMEABLE MATERIAL		CY	25	62.00	1,550.00	25.00	625.00
95.C	000003	PME TUB STYLE CONCRETE ENCLOSURE (5'x10'-6"x7")		EA	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
95.D	000003	PRECAST CONCRETE PAD WITH HANDHOLE (48"x54")		EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
96	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
97	036900	OVERSIDE DRAIN		EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
98	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=3.5')		EA	2	6,700.00	13,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
99	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=7')		EA	7	8,400.00	58,800.00	10,000.00	70,000.00
100	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=14')		EA	4	13,500.00	54,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
101	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21')	Like 13	EA	3	16,400.00	49,200.00	12,000.00	36,000.00
102	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=28')		EA	2	21,600.00	43,200.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
103	037000	CATCH BASIN NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB101 (W=7')		EA	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
104	037001	CATCH BASIN PER SPPWC STD NO. 302-3 (8 GRATES)		EA	1	26,700.00	26,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
105	037002	CATCH BASIN - ALLEY (TRANSVERSE) PER SPPWC STD NO. 305-3		EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
106	037003	CSP FLARED INLET PER SPPWC 351-2 (CASE 2)		EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
107	017002	INLET TYPE X PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB108		EA	2	7,300.00	14,600.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
108	037004	LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD201) [NO. 2]		EA	17	2,000.00	34,000.00	2,000.00	34,000.00
109	037005	LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD202) [NO. 3]		EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
110	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH251) [NO. 1]		EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
111	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2]	Like 14	EA	3	8,400.00	25,200.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
112	017109	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH253) [NO. 3]		EA	4	2,800.00	11,200.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
113	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH254) [NO. 4]		EA	8	10,100.00	80,800.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
114	037006	MANHOLE (SPPWC STD NO. 326-2) [36" SHAFT]		EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
115	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303) [NO. 3]		EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
116	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS226) [NO. 1]		EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
117	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO. 2]	Like 15	EA	3	3,400.00	10,200.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
118	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS228) [NO. 3]		EA	3	3,400.00	10,200.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
119	017111	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS229) [NO.4]		EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
120	037007	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-9"		LS	1	12,700.00	12,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
121	037008	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-8"		LS	1	12,700.00	12,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
122	037009	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (36" PIPE)		EA	3	1,700.00	5,100.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
123	037010	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (66" PIPE)		EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
124	037011	CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (24" CMP PIPE)		EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
125	037012	6'W X 4'H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX		LF	1,540	2,000.00	3,080,000.00	1,200.00	1,848,000.00
125.A	037013	6.5'W X 3'H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX		LF	15	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,500.00	22,500.00
126	710136	REMOVE PIPE [66" RCP]		LF	576	127.00	73,152.00	125.00	72,000.00
127	710136	REMOVE PIPE [18" RCP]		LF	608	137.00	83,296.00	100.00	60,800.00
128	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE		EA	3	1,700.00	5,100.00	900.00	2,700.00
129	710200	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE		EA	4	1,700.00	6,800.00	900.00	3,600.00
130	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)		LF	433	53.00	22,949.00	70.00	30,310.00
131	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	672	750.00	504,000.00	650.00	436,800.00
132	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS209)		SQFT	1,032	16.00	16,512.00	20.00	20,640.00
133	037300	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER		SQFT	20	27.00	540.00	125.00	2,500.00
134	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)		CY	10	770.00	7,700.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
135	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	302	600.00	181,200.00	800.00	241,600.00
136	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	19,254	14.00	269,556.00	20.00	385,080.00
137	731521	MINOR CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	229	670.00	153,430.00	850.00	194,650.00
138	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)		CY	30	1,460.00	43,800.00	1,200.00	36,000.00
139	731710	REMOVAL CONCRETE CURB (ONLY)		LF	596	8.00	4,768.00	4.00	2,384.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
140	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Like 19	SQYD	704	43.00	30,272.00	25.00	17,600.00
141	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	5,090	18.00	91,620.00	15.00	76,350.00
142	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 4	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
143	750501 (F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)		LB	14,756	3.00	44,268.00	8.00	118,048.00
144	750505 (F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM		LB	2,923	13.00	37,999.00	15.00	43,845.00
145	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD]		LS	1	313,600.00	313,600.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
145.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA & JURUPA/FELSPAR)		EA	10	1,700.00	17,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
145.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		EA	3	9,000.00	27,000.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
145.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	1,638	28.00	45,864.00	25.00	40,950.00
145.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	1,668	34.00	56,712.00	30.00	50,040.00
145.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR)		LF	790	45.00	35,550.00	40.00	31,600.00
146	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND VAN BUREN BLVD]		LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
146.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	7	1,700.00	11,900.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
146.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
146.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,777	28.00	49,756.00	25.00	44,425.00
146.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,792	34.00	60,928.00	30.00	53,760.00
146.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	252	45.00	11,340.00	40.00	10,080.00
146.F	000003	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	481,600.00	481,600.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
147	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR STREET]		LS	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
148	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [52ND STREET AND VAN BUREN BLVD]		LS	1	448,000.00	448,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
148.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	3	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
148.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
148.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,288	28.00	36,064.00	25.00	32,200.00
148.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	1,303	34.00	44,302.00	30.00	39,090.00
148.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	162	45.00	7,290.00	40.00	6,480.00
149	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND MILLER DRIVEWAY]		LS	1	313,600.00	313,600.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
150	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM (CITY STREET) [ALL LOCATIONS]		LS	1	156,800.00	156,800.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
150.A	000003	3" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE)		LF	3,132	34.00	106,488.00	30.00	93,960.00
150.B	000003	1.5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE),		LF	755	28.00	21,140.00	25.00	18,875.00
150.C	000003	5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE)		LF	443	40.00	17,720.00	35.00	15,505.00
150.D	000003	HANDHOLE (SCE SERVICE)		EA	20	560.00	11,200.00	500.00	10,000.00
150.E	000003	SERVICE PEDESTAL (SCE SERVICE)		EA	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
150.F	000003	SERVICE EQUIPMENT PER RSP ES-2E (SCE SERVICE)		EA	2	5,100.00	10,200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
151	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	4	510.00	2,040.00	250.00	1,000.00
152	038000	SPLIT RAIL PVC (PICKET) FENCE		LF	1,380	40.00	55,200.00	35.00	48,300.00
152.A	038002	ARCHITECTURAL FENCE		LF	591	915.00	540,765.00	820.00	484,620.00
152.B	038003	PICKET FENCE		LF	1,356	359.00	486,804.00	320.00	433,920.00
153	038001	WOOD FENCE (H=6')		LF	346	55.00	19,030.00	50.00	17,300.00
154	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	200	18.00	3,600.00	20.00	4,000.00
155	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	1,743	3.00	5,229.00	2.00	3,486.00
156	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 21	EA	39	140.00	5,460.00	200.00	7,800.00
157	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 22	EA	61	560.00	34,160.00	350.00	21,350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
158	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	833	57.00	47,481.00	55.00	45,815.00
159	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)		LF	51	272.00	13,872.00	250.00	12,750.00
160	839514	HANDRAILING		LF	231	131.00	30,261.00	125.00	28,875.00
161	839521	CABLE RAILING		LF	201	38.00	7,638.00	35.00	7,035.00
162	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)		EA	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
163	839741	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836)		LF	323	90.00	29,070.00	220.00	71,060.00
164	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	Like 23	LF	26,513	2.00	53,026.00	0.60	15,907.80
165	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 24	SQFT	1,840	5.00	9,200.00	4.00	7,360.00
166	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE(2-COAT) [W=4",6",8"]	Like 25	LF	17,891	1.00	17,891.00	0.30	5,367.30
166.A	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	10,000	2.30	23,000.00	0.60	6,000.00
166.B	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	1.40	1,400.00
166.C	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	17,891	1.50	26,836.50	0.40	7,156.40
166.D	846025	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	1.20	1,200.00
167	000003	EXAVATION SUPPORT SYSTEMS, SHORING AND UTILITY SUPPORT		LS	1	4,100,000.00	4,100,000.00	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00
168	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
168.A	000003	CIVIL SITE WORK		LS	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
168.B	000003	CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	801,000.00	801,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
168.C	000003	CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	1,120,000.00	1,120,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
168.D	000003	CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
168.E	000003	CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	209,000.00	209,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
168.F	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING STRUCTURAL ITEMS		LS	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
168.G	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING MECHANICAL ITEMS		LS	1	248,000.00	248,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
168.H	000003	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL ITEMS		LS	1	880,000.00	880,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
168.I	000003	CONSTRUCT TESTING AND COMMISSIONING		LS	1	103,000.00	103,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
169	000003	BLY CHANNEL REINFORCED BOX CULVERT		LF	90	4,100.00	369,000.00	3,000.00	270,000.00
170	000003	BLY CHANNEL CONCRETE TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC STD PLAN CH326 & C329)		CY	41	1,530.00	62,730.00	2,000.00	82,000.00
171	000003	BLY CHANNEL ROCK LINED CHANNEL (RCFC STD PLAN CH325, 1/2 TON, 4.3' DEPTH)		CY	298	140.00	41,720.00	200.00	59,600.00
172	000003	REMOVE #136 TRACK (WOOD OR CONC TIE)		TF	14,451	48.00	693,648.00	20.00	289,020.00
173	000003	REMOVE #133 TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	7,047	12.00	84,564.00	40.00	281,880.00
174	000003	REMOVE NO. 9 TURNOUT		EA	2	16,800.00	33,600.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
175	000003	REMOVE NO. 11 TURNOUT		EA	5	17,000.00	85,000.00	25,000.00	125,000.00
175.A	000003	REMOVE PIPE [PVC]		LF	3,197	11.00	35,167.00	20.00	63,940.00
175.B	000003	REMOVE PIPE [30" CMP]		LF	126	30.00	3,780.00	125.00	15,750.00
175.C	000003	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE]		EA	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
175.D	000003	REMOVE CATCH BASIN		EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
176	000003	CONSTRUCT #136 CWR CONC TIE TRACK (MT1)		TF	6,410	240.00	1,538,400.00	325.00	2,083,250.00
177	000003	CONSTRUCT #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	15,334	418.00	6,409,612.00	425.00	6,516,950.00
177.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403)		TF	6,192	327.00	2,024,784.00	515.00	3,188,880.00
177.B	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 6	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
178	000003	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL		LF	497	541.00	268,877.00	1,200.00	596,400.00
179	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 9 RH TURNOUT		EA	2	138,500.00	277,000.00	155,000.00	310,000.00
180	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 RH TURNOUT		EA	2	160,000.00	320,000.00	375,000.00	750,000.00
180.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 RH TURNOUT		EA	1	151,000.00	151,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
181	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 LH TURNOUT		EA	3	160,000.00	480,000.00	200,000.00	600,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
181.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 LH TURNOUT		EA	2	141,600.00	283,200.00	150,000.00	300,000.00
182	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DERAIL		EA	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
182.A	000003	FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) NEW DERAIL		EA	2	46,500.00	93,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
183	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
184	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
185	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 8	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
186	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
186.A	000003	REMOVE GRADE CROSSING PANELS		TF	464	130.00	60,320.00	50.00	23,200.00
186.B	000003	REMOVE SIGNAL CABINET, POWER DROP, GATES AND EQUIPMENT		LS	1	112,000.00	112,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
186.C	000003	REMOVE RAIL SIGNALS		LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
187	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
188	000003	SUBBALLAST		CY	24,443	54.00	1,319,922.00	100.00	2,444,300.00
188.A	000003	RAILROAD TRACK (EXCAVATION)		CY	27,896	23.00	641,608.00	25.00	697,400.00
188.B	000003	RAILROAD TRACK (EMBANKMENT)		CY	18,767	32.00	600,544.00	20.00	375,340.00
188.C	000003	REMOVE SUB-BALLAST		CY	16,590	56.00	929,040.00	35.00	580,650.00
189	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
189.A	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
189.B	036401	8" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	1,014	43.00	43,602.00	45.00	45,630.00
189.C	036402	10" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	490	47.00	23,030.00	50.00	24,500.00
189.D	036403	15" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN		LF	2,314	51.00	118,014.00	60.00	138,840.00
189.E	036404	8" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	7	326.00	2,282.00	100.00	700.00
189.F	036404	10" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	18	317.00	5,706.00	150.00	2,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - JURUPA ROAD / UPRR GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
189.G	036405	15" PLASTIC PIPE		LF	75	380.00	28,500.00	175.00	13,125.00
189.H	037014	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
189.I	037015	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
189.J	037016	DRAINAGE INLET TYPE G2 PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72B		EA	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
190	066020	WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING]		LS	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
191	031500	DEMOLITION [BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES]		LS	1	975,944.00	975,944.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 191					75,327,794.42		101,380,001.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

**Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)
Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
192	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	Like 1	SQFT	428	3.00	1,284.00	3.00	1,284.00
193	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	364	21.00	7,644.00	60.00	21,840.00
194	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT [ROADWAY FILL]	Like 3	CY	305	10.00	3,050.00	10.00	3,050.00
195	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	Like 4	SQFT	588	3.00	1,764.00	7.00	4,116.00
196	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	395	53.00	20,935.00	65.00	25,675.00
197	000003	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE		CY	95	53.00	5,035.00	90.00	8,550.00
198	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	360	118.00	42,480.00	90.00	32,400.00
199	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 7	TON	183	130.00	23,790.00	110.00	20,130.00
200	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 8	LF	337	3.00	1,011.00	7.00	2,359.00
201	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	Like 9	LF	175	3.00	525.00	5.00	875.00
202	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL [STRAIGHT PER CALTRANS STD. D89]		CY	5	2,200.00	11,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
203	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	Like 10	EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
204	665000	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE		LF	16	195.00	3,120.00	300.00	4,800.00
205	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (W=2')		LF	24	87.00	2,088.00	90.00	2,160.00
206	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	28	750.00	21,000.00	650.00	18,200.00
207	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	959	14.00	13,426.00	20.00	19,180.00
208	731521	MINOR CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	26	670.00	17,420.00	850.00	22,100.00
209	731710	REMOVAL CONCRETE CURB (ONLY)		LF	123	17.00	2,091.00	5.00	615.00
210	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Like 19	SQYD	79	43.00	3,397.00	25.00	1,975.00
211	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	121	18.00	2,178.00	15.00	1,815.00
212	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 21	EA	3	140.00	420.00	200.00	600.00
213	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 22	EA	15	560.00	8,400.00	350.00	5,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - RUTILE STREET AT UPRR CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
214	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	Like 23	LF	498	2.00	996.00	0.60	298.80
215	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 24	SQFT	970	5.00	4,850.00	4.00	3,880.00
216	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE(2-COAT) [W=4",6",8"]	Like 25	LF	1,138	1.00	1,138.00	0.30	341.40
217	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [VAN BUREN BLVD AND RUTILE ROAD]		LS	1	486,000.00	486,000.00	470,000.00	470,000.00
217.A	000003	NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
217.B	000003	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)		EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
217.C	000003	1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	15	26.00	390.00	25.00	375.00
217.D	000003	3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	150	32.00	4,800.00	30.00	4,500.00
217.E	000003	4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC)		LF	602	40.00	24,080.00	40.00	24,080.00
218	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	52,400.00	52,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 192 - 218					784,212.00		738,949.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
219	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN CONTROL]		LS	1	97,000.00	97,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
220	031500	ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULLBOX		EA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
221	031501	ADJUST SEWER CLEAN OUT		EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	400.00	400.00
222	031502	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT		EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
223	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
224	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	2,600	21.00	54,600.00	60.00	156,000.00
225	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
226	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 5	CY	1,830	53.00	96,990.00	65.00	118,950.00
227	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,380	118.00	162,840.00	90.00	124,200.00
228	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (8")	Like 8	LF	70	3.00	210.00	7.00	490.00
229	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) [ENCASEMENT]		CY	10	750.00	7,500.00	350.00	3,500.00
230	036400	6" PLASTIC PIPE [PVC - SCH 40]		LF	5	70.00	350.00	400.00	2,000.00
231	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 11	LF	120	200.00	24,000.00	160.00	19,200.00
232	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Like 12	LF	190	210.00	39,900.00	165.00	31,350.00
233	000003	TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE		EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
234	017001	CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21')	Like 13	EA	1	16,400.00	16,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
235	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2]	Like 14	EA	1	8,400.00	8,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
236	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO. 2]	Like 15	EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
237	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE]		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
238	710128	REMOVE STORM DRAIN		LF	160	97.00	15,520.00	90.00	14,400.00
239	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN		EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
240	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE C]		LF	20	57.00	1,140.00	150.00	3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - PEDLEY ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
241	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE D]		LF	300	42.00	12,600.00	50.00	15,000.00
242	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		SQFT	80	38.00	3,040.00	50.00	4,000.00
243	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 16	CY	35	750.00	26,250.00	650.00	22,750.00
244	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	Like 17	SQFT	1,000	14.00	14,000.00	20.00	20,000.00
245	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [ALL TYPES]		CY	10	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
246	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 18	CY	45	670.00	30,150.00	850.00	38,250.00
247	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK [INCLUDES CURB RAMPS]	Like 19	SQYD	316	43.00	13,588.00	25.00	7,900.00
248	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 20	LF	420	18.00	7,560.00	15.00	6,300.00
249	037800	CONCRETE BOLLARD		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
250	038002	SINGLE FENCE GATE		EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
251	038003	DOUBLE FENCE GATE		EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
252	800302	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	330	62.00	20,460.00	50.00	16,500.00
253	803020	REMOVE FENCE		LF	410	16.00	6,560.00	15.00	6,150.00
254	000003	SIGNING AND STRIPING		LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
255	839514	HANDRAILING [METAL]		LF	40	177.00	7,080.00	165.00	6,600.00
256	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM		LS	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	355,000.00	355,000.00
257	000003	BALLAST (B STONE)		CY	7	57.00	399.00	65.00	455.00
258	000003	STORMWATER BIOFILTRATION DEVICE (MODULAR WETLAND)		EA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
259	999990	MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]		LS	1	53,000.00	53,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 219 - 259					1,213,237.00		1,225,395.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 30-INCH PIPELINE RELOCATION						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
260	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
261	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	1,060	594.00	629,640.00	390.00	413,400.00
262	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2		EA	2	32,400.00	64,800.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
263	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-2		EA	2	19,400.00	38,800.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
264	000003	CDF BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	11,800.00	11,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
265	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	1	21,600.00	21,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
266	000003	30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 10+00.00 IN VAN BUREN BLVD. PER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, ISOLATION FLANGES, FITTINGS, BUTT STRAPS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	44,300.00	44,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
267	000003	30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 20+56.36 IN HILL PLACE PER DETAIL 2 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, ISOLATION FLANGES, FITTINGS, BUTT STRAPS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
268	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN		LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
269	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF 30-INCH WATER MAIN PER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	34,500.00	34,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
270	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN VAN BUREN BLVD, JURUPA ROAD, AND HILL PLACE		LS	1	35,700.00	35,700.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
271	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	7,700.00	38,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
272	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	17,200.00	17,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 30-INCH PIPELINE RELOCATION (continue)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
273	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	11,300.00	11,300.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
274	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR 30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE INCLUDING POTHOLES, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE		LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
275	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
276	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	17,200.00	17,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
277	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
278	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
279	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF 30-INCH TRANSMISSION WATERLINE PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
280	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
281	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	22.00	2,200.00	400.00	40,000.00
282	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		LS	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.A TOTAL ITEMS 260 - 282					1,207,040.00		742,900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
283	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	115,600.00	115,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
284	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	40	2,300.00	92,000.00	500.00	20,000.00
285	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	214	770.00	164,780.00	450.00	96,300.00
286	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1345-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	955	550.00	525,250.00	260.00	248,300.00
287	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	96	860.00	82,560.00	500.00	48,000.00
288	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH DIAMETER SPLIT CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	40	1,180.00	47,200.00	550.00	22,000.00
289	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2		EA	1	30,200.00	30,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
290	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-2		EA	2	11,800.00	23,600.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
291	000003	CDF BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
292	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-1		EA	3	11,800.00	35,400.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
293	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-1		EA	6	17,200.00	103,200.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
294	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	2	15,600.00	31,200.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
295	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-1 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	2	5,200.00	10,400.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
296	000003	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. NO. G-1 (INCLUDING GATE VALVE, BREAK-OFF CHECK VALVE, GUARD POSTS, AND BLUE REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS)		EA	1	32,400.00	32,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
297	000003	2-INCH WATER SERVICE METER, METER BOXES, 2-INCH MAINLINE CONNECTION, 2-INCH VALVES, FITTINGS, 2-INCH STRAINER, PER JCSD STD. DWG. D-3		EA	2	10,800.00	21,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
298	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL VERTICAL ANCHOR BLOCK PER JCSD STD. DWG. C-2		EA	4	4,400.00	17,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
299	000003	12-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 10+00.00 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 3 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
300	000003	12-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 14+21.66 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 4 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
301	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 24-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 4+81.66 PER SHEET 5 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	29,300.00	29,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
302	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 5+27.47 PER SHEET 5 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	27,800.00	27,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
303	000003	REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH GATE VALVES, CUT AND REMOVE 10- FEET OF PIPE, INSTALL BLIND FLANGES ONTO REMAINING PORTIONS OF PIPE, CONSTRUCT CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS PER JCSD STD. DWG. C-2 AT BLIND FLANGES; AT THREE (3) LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON SHEETS 4 AND 5; CONSTRUCT TWO (2) GUARD POSTS PER JCSD STD. DWG A-4 AT THE VAN BUREN BOULEVARD LOCATION		LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
304	000003	18-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 1 AT STA. 20+08.04 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 5 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
305	000003	18-INCH WATERLINE CONNECTION 2 AT STA. 22+21.65 IN JURUPA ROAD PER DETAIL 6 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	34,500.00	34,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
306	000003	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH WATERLINE IN JURUPA ROAD AT STA. 10+00.00 PER SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	22,100.00	22,100.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
307	000003	INSTALL 12-INCH GATE VALVE AT STA. 13+78.63 ON FELSPAR STREET AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE AT STA. 13+84.80 AND 8-INCH LATERAL AT STA. 14+00.00 PER DETAIL 7 ON SHEET 10 INCLUDING PIPING, VALVING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS, WELDED JOINTS, COUPLING, CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR AND BLOCK, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		LS	1	22,600.00	22,600.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
308	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 14+45 AND 15+45 ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	2	28,000.00	56,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
309	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 19+63± ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	1	30,200.00	30,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
310	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE IN FELSPAR STREET AT STA. 20+05± ON SHEET 6 INCLUDING PIPING, FITTINGS, THRUST RESTRAINTS AND BLOCKS, WELDED JOINTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DEWATERING		EA	1	30,200.00	30,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
311	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN		LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
312	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF WATERLINES INCLUDING PREPARE, REPAIR AND DISPOSAL ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE PER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	47,500.00	47,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
313	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN JURUPA ROAD, HILL PLACE AND FELSPAR ROAD		LS	1	100,600.00	100,600.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
314	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	3,100.00	15,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
315	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	51,800.00	51,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

**Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)**

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH, 18-INCH AND 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
316	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	15,100.00	15,100.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
317	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCLUDING POTHOLES, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE, CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
318	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
319	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
320	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	11,800.00	11,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
321	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF ALL WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	29,100.00	29,100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
322	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
323	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	22.00	2,200.00	400.00	40,000.00
324	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN ANY OTHER BID ITEMS ABOVE INCLUDING ADHERING TO ALL FEDERAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS REGARDING COVID-19		LS	1	83,000.00	83,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
325	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT (JCSD)		EA	5	3,200.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
326	710200	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	900.00	1,800.00
327	710200	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	10	1,300.00	13,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.B TOTAL ITEMS 283 - 327					2,106,190.00		948,400.00

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
328	000003	MOBILIZATION, PROJECT SIGNS, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO, AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT		LS	1	85,900.00	85,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
329	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIA. PVC C-900, SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER MAIN WITH TRENCH BEDDING PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-2 CLASS "I"		LF	1,293	270.00	349,110.00	140.00	181,020.00
330	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60-INCH DIA. PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLES PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7		EA	4	17,800.00	71,200.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
331	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 60-INCH DIA. PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7 WITH FLAT TOP STA. 19+60.59, INITIALLY INSTALLED WITH PROPER SECTION TO PLACE RIM AT EXISTING GRADES AND THEN REMOVING SECTIONS TO LOWER FLAT TOP AND GRADE RINGS AND RIM TO FINAL GRADES		LS	1	20,500.00	20,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
332	000003	REMODEL AND RECONNECT SEWER LATERALS, CONSTRUCT WYE AT MAIN AND CONNECT REMODELED LATERAL TO WYE PER JCSD STD. DWG NOS. S-5, S-6A AND S-17		EA	2	11,800.00	23,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
333	000003	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS INCLUDING PLAN PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION ANY SEWER WORK		LS	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
334	000003	ABANDON, DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH GRAVITY SEWER MAIN PER SHEET 9		LF	340	54.00	18,360.00	12.00	4,080.00
335	000003	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLES ON SHEET 8 AT STA. 20+25.10 AND SHEET 10 TO PLACE RIM ELEVATION AT FINAL GRADES TO FURNISH AND INSTALL FLAT TOP MANHOLE		LS	1	15,600.00	15,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
336	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL LEVEL MONITOR IN MANHOLE ON SHEET 8 AT STA. 19+60.59		EA	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
337	000003	ABANDON, DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING 15-INCH GRAVITY SEWER MAIN PER SHEETS 7 AND 8		LF	1,300	6.00	7,800.00	12.00	15,600.00
338	000003	CONNECTION AND DEMO OF EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 7+07.4 ON SHEET 7 INCLUDING RECHANNELING BOTTOM OF MANHOLE		LS	1	11,800.00	11,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
339	000003	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 20+25.18 ON SHEET 8 INCLUDING RECHANNELING BOTTOM OF MANHOLE		LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
340	000003	TERMINUS MANHOLE 60-INCH PER JCSD STD. DWG. S-7 AT STA. 10+84.50, REMOVE SECTION AND ADJUST FRAME COVER TO TERMINUS MANHOLE AND EXISTING MANHOLE AT STA. 10+40.33 ON SHEET 9		EA	1	19,400.00	19,400.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
341	000003	CDF AND SLURRY BACKFILL AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
342	000003	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN, SEWER BYPASS PLAN AND OVERFLOW EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN (OERP) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: PUMPING, TRUCKS, PIPING, MONITORING, ETC. FOR ALL CONNECTIONS TO ACTIVE SEWER SYSTEMS		LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 12-INCH AND 18-INCH SEWER RELOCATIONS (continued)						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
343	000003	ABANDON OR REMOVE/DISPOSE OF SEWER MAINS PER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
344	000003	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT IN JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR ROAD		LS	1	112,000.00	112,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
345	000003	UNKNOWN UTILITY CROSSINGS INCLUDING POTHOLING, PROTECTION OF FACILITY AND CDF BACKFILL		EA	5	3,100.00	15,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
346	000003	POTHOLE ALL UTILITIES CROSSING ALIGNMENT INCLUDING LATERALS AND EXISTING PIPELINES AT CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING A SIGNED POTHOLE REPORT PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
347	000003	EXCAVATION SAFETY MEASURES; TRENCH SHORING, TRENCH EXCAVATION PLAN REQUIREMENT AND SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB PER OSHA STANDARDS		LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
348	000003	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT INCLUDING POTHoles, DETAILED SURVEY AT MANHOLES AND VAULTS TO ESTABLISH EXACT FINISHED SURFACE		LS	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
349	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
350	000003	PROTECT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING TIE-OFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION AND REQUIRED COUNTY RECORD FILINGS		LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
351	000003	SUPPORT OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, CONTROL DENSITY BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT		LS	1	12,400.00	12,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
352	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED GRAVITY SEWER MAINS PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
353	000003	AIR TESTING, MANDREL TEST AND FLUSHING FOR ALL SEWER MAINS AND VACUUM TESTING MANHOLES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
354	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
355	000003	ROCK EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL		CY	100	22.00	2,200.00	400.00	40,000.00
356	000003	WORK AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		LS	1	55,600.00	55,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
357	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (JCSD)		EA	15	1,300.00	19,500.00	900.00	13,500.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C TOTAL ITEMS 328 - 357								1,190,770.00	641,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: March 23, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.41)

Addenda: 1 (3/31/2021), 2 (4/13/2021), 3 (4/15/2021), 4 (4/23/2021), 5 (4/30/2021), 6 (5/6/2021),
7 (5/7/2021), 8 (5/14/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Project No. C8-0060, State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.D - JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 24-INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION						4 Security Paving Company, Inc. Westlake Village, CA, 91361		5 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92735	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Items	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
358	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML&C (CLASS 150) MIN. WALL THICKNESS = 0.1875-INCH WATERLINE, FULLY WELDED JOINTS, AND THRUST RESTRAINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACT TRENCH ZONE PER JCSD STD. DWG. A-1		LF	644	550.00	354,200.00	500.00	322,000.00
359	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH DIAMETER CASING (1/2-INCH WALL THICKNESS)		LF	145	486.00	70,470.00	550.00	79,750.00
360	000003	JACK AND BORE STEEL CASING PIPE		LF	145	2,100.00	304,500.00	1,750.00	253,750.00
361	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. B-3 INCLUDING FITTINGS		EA	1	13,800.00	13,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
362	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER JCSD STD. DWG. E-1A (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED)		EA	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
363	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY PER JCSD STD. DWG. F-2 (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED)		EA	1	32,600.00	32,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
364	000003	PROVIDE VIDEO INSPECTION OF ALL INSTALLED WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
365	000003	DISINFECTION, PRESSURE TESTING AND FLUSHING OF ALL WATERLINES PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS		LS	1	13,700.00	13,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
366	000003	PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS		LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3.C TOTAL ITEMS 358 - 366					810,070.00		700,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 366	82,639,313.42	106,377,345.40
--	----------------------	-----------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Jurupa Road / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
In the City of Jurupa Valley**

**Project No.: C8-0060
State Project No. SB132L 6054 (086)**

Apparent Low Bidder: Granite Construction Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
<p>Trinity Fence Company Riverside, CA Lic. No. 1062599 DIR Reg No. 1000556994</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) FENCE/GATES/RAILING 9.D) TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) 84) PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE 87) 14' ACCESS GATE (RCFC STD PLAN M801) 88) STANDARD PIPE GATE PER SPPWC STND PLAN NO. 602-3 152) SPLIT RAIL PVC (PICKET) FENCE 152.A) ARCHITECTURAL FENCE 152.B) PICKET FENCE 153) WOOD FENCE (H=6') 154) REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE 158) MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) 159) CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7) 160) HANDRAILING 161) CABLE RAILING 162) TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) 168.A) CIVIL SITE WORK 203) PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE 250) SINGLE FENCE GATE 251) DOUBLE FENCE GATE 252) CHAIN LINK FENCE 253) REMOVE FENCE 255) HANDRAILING [METAL]</p>
<p>Griffith Company Brea, CA Lic. No. 88 DIR Reg No. 1000005611</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) LANDSCAPING/DECOMPOSED GRANITE 24) IRON SULFATE 25) SOIL AMENDMENT 26) PACKET FERTILIZER 27) PLANT (GROUP K) 27.A) ROOT BARRIER 28) PLANT (GROUP B) 29) PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK 30) RIVER ROCK COBBLE 31) DECOMPOSED GRANITE 32) WOOD MULCH 33) CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES 34) OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES 35) REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY 36) CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS 37) 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE 38) 2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE-MASTER 39) 2" BASKET STRAINER 40) 48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED) 41) 16 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (ENCLOSURE MOUNTED) 42) IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET 43) EMITTER ASSEMBLY 44) 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY 45) BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE 46) 2" FLOW SENSOR 47) RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY-BUBBLER 48) FLUSH VALVE 49) AIR RELIEF VALVE 50) 2" GATE VALVE 51) 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) 52) 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) 53) 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (MAIN LINE) 54) 2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 40) 55) 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (MAIN LINE) 56) QUICK COUPLING VALVE 57) IMPORTED TOPSOIL 195) DECOMPOSED GRANITE</p>

<p>Integrity Rebar Placers Perris, CA Lic. No. 533729 DIR Reg No. 100005302</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) REBAR 71) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB 78) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) 79) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) 80) HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT 163) CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836) 168.A) CIVIL SITE WORK 168.B) CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION STRUCTURAL ITEMS 168.D) CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT STRUCTURAL ITEMS 168.F) CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING STRUCTURAL ITEMS 169) BLY CHANNEL REINFORCED BOX CULVERT 170) BLY CHANNEL CONCRETE TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC STD PLAN CH326 & C329)</p>
<p>KDC, Inc. dba Dynalectric Los Alamitos, CA Lic. No. 550173 DIR Reg No. 1000001129</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) ROADWAY ELECTRICAL 145) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND JURUPA ROAD] 146) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND VAN BUREN BLVD] 146.F) MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING 147) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [JURUPA ROAD AND FELSPAR STREET] 148) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [52ND STREET AND VAN BUREN BLVD] 149) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONNECTOR ROAD AND MILLER DRIVEWAY] 150) LIGHTING SYSTEM (CITY STREET) [ALL LOCATIONS] 189) MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP] 217) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [VAN BUREN BLVD AND RUTILE ROAD] 218) MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP] 256) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM 259) MOBILIZATION [INLCUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP] 95.C) PME TUB STYLE CONCRETE ENCLOSURE (5'x10'-6"x7') 95.D) PRECAST CONCRETE PAD WITH HANDHOLE (48"x54") 145.A) NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA & JURUPA/FELSPAR) 145.B) FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR) 145.C) 1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR) 145.D) 3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR) 145.E) 4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC - CONNECTOR/JURUPA AND JURUPA/FELSPAR) 146.A) NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC) 146.B) FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC) 146.C) 1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 146.D) 3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 146.E) 4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 148.A) NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC) 148.B) FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC) 148.C) 1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 148.D) 3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 148.E) 4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 150.A) 3" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE) 150.B) 1.5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE) 150.C) 5" PVC DUCT (SCE SERVICE) 150.D) HANDHOLE (SCE SERVICE) 150.E) SERVICE PEDESTAL (SCE SERVICE) 150.F) SERVICE EQUIPMENT PER RSP ES-2E (SCE SERVICE) 217.A) NO. 6 PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER (FIBER OPTIC) 217.B) FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT (FIBER OPTIC) 217.C) 1.5" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 217.D) 3" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 217.E) 4" PVC CONDUIT (FIBER OPTIC) 220) ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULLBOX</p>

<p>Contrerra, Inc. El Cajon, CA Lic. No. 963527 DIR Reg No. 1000057164</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) GEOMEMBRANE (WATER BARRIER) 12) GEOMEMBRANE (WATER BARRIER)</p>
<p>Murphy Industrial Coatings, Inc Signal Hill, CA Lic. No. 310594 DIR Reg No. 1000005885</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) WATERPROOF & PAINTING 81) ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING 85) CLEAN AND PAINT (STRUCTURAL STEEL) 168.B) CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION STRUCTURAL ITEMS 168.C) CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION MECHANICAL ITEMS 168.D) CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT STRUCTURAL ITEMS 168.E) CONSTRUCT VALVE VAULT MECHANICAL ITEMS 168.F) CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL BUILDING STRUCTURAL ITEMS</p>
<p>Drill Tech Drilling and Shoring, Inc. Anitoch, CA Lic. No. 745354 DIR Reg No. 1000004866</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) TEMPORARY SHORING 167) EXAVATION SUPPORT SYSTEMS, SHORING AND UTILITY SUPPORT</p>
<p>CMB Structures, Inc. Alta Loma, CA Lic. No. 613977 DIR Reg No. 1000001531</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES 98) CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=3.5') 99) CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=7') 100) CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=14') 101) CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=21') 102) CATCH BASIN NO. 1 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB100 (W=28') 103) CATCH BASIN NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCD STD NO. CB101 (W=7') 104) CATCH BASIN PER SPPWC STD NO. 302-3 (8 GRATES) 105) CATCH BASIN - ALLEY (TRANSVERSE) PER SPPWC STD NO.305-3 108) LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD201) [NO. 2] 109) LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD STD DWG LD202) [NO. 3] 110) MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH251) [NO. 1] 111) MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH252) [NO. 2] 113) MANHOLE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH254) [NO. 4] 115) TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303) [NO. 3] 116) JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS226) [NO. 1] 117) JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS227) [NO.2] 118) JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS228) [NO.3] 119) JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD STD DWG JS229) [NO.4] 120) REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-9" 121) REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE PER DETAIL "D-8" 122) CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (36" PIPE) 123) CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (66" PIPE) 124) CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD DWG M803 (24" CMP PIPE)</p>
<p>Utah Pacific Bridge and Steel LTD Lindon, UT Lic. No. 548237 DIR Reg No. 1000029092</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) STRUCTURAL STEEL BRIDGE 82) STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE) 83) STRUCTURAL STEEL (DECK PLATE)</p>

<p>Transdev Rail, Inc. San Dimas, CA Lic. No. 920178 DIR Reg No. 1000002155</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) TRACKWORK 172) REMOVE #136 TRACK (WOOD OR CONC TIE) 173) REMOVE #133 TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403) 174) REMOVE NO. 9 TURNOUT 175) REMOVE NO. 11 TURNOUT 175.A) REMOVE PIPE [PVC] 175.B) REMOVE PIPE [30" CMP] 175.C) REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [MANHOLE] 175.D) REMOVE CATCH BASIN 176) CONSTRUCT #136 CWR CONC TIE TRACK (MT1) 177) CONSTRUCT #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403) 177.A) FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) #136 CWR WOOD TIE TRACK (MT2, T500, T750, T404, T403) 179) FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 9 RH TURNOUT 180) FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 RH TURNOUT 180.A) FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 RH TURNOUT 181) FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 11 LH TURNOUT 181.A) FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) No. 11 LH TURNOUT 182) FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DERAIL 182.A) FURNISH (UPRR INSTALL) NEW DERAIL 186.A) REMOVE GRADE CROSSING PANELS 189) MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP]</p>
<p>Con-Fab California, LLC Lathrop, CA Lic. No. 1018821 DIR Reg No. 1000043194</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) GRINDERS 75) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER (110'-120') 75.A) FURNISH PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM 76) ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER 76.A) ERECT PRECAST CONCRETE FASCIA BEAM</p>
<p>Leed Electric, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA Lic. No. 379096 DIR Reg No. 1000004633</p>	<p>ITEMS: (Partial) PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL 168.H) CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL ITEMS 168.I) CONSTRUCT TESTING AND COMMISSIONING</p>